
1 A vintage Jubilee one armed bandit. 

£300-500

2 A vintage Duchess one armed bandit. 

£300-500

3 A Tomb Raider fruit machine. 

£30-50

4 A large vintage railway lamp with four lenses and fixed loop handle. 

£100-150

5 A large railway double light with stepped lenses and hood canopies, height 60m. 

£200-300

6 A vintage railway position shunt light with triple lenses. 

£100-150

7 A vintage railway enamel sign '1545' with an arrow, 27 x 11.5cm. 

£30-50

8 A rare and unusual large Tilley search light with green painted body, height 65cm. 

£150-200

9 A resin Black Forest style bear stick stand, height 90cm. 

£50-80

10 A fibreglass pub sign 'Poltimore Arms', sold with a cast iron green painted bracket (2) 

£30-50

11 A plastic Buchanan's Black & White Scotch Whisky advertising figure group, and three further West Highland/Scottie
dog figures (4). 

£20-40

12 A painted plaster advertising Black & White Scotch Whisky bottle holder, width 31cm, and a near identical example
in plastic (2) 

£20-40
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13 Three plastic Black & White Whisky West Highland/Scottie dog advertising figures, width 27cm.

14 Three lamps and a decorative sculpture formed from glass spheres (4). 

£30-50

15 A quantity of vinyl records included some classical, easy listening, various 1960's and 70's etc. 

£20-40

16 A simple small pine easel, an artist's pallet and brush fixed to the easel, and a bucket.70cm h x 46cm W 

£10-20

17 Two modern mannequin busts. 

£10-20

18 A vintage white painted and applied village sign, 'Aylesbeare', width 81.5cm. 

£20-40

19 A large advertising sign. 'Whitbread', on plyboard backing (loss to lower right corner) 255cm W x 42cm H 

£20-40

20 A contemporary champagne bottle holder, with Saumur Champigny logo to top, also a Lanson champagne bucket,
and a cocktail shaker (3) 

£20-40

21 A large plaster figure of a lion, length 36cm, also a bowl and small group of Wade. 

£20-40

22 An Art Deco inspired painted plaster figure of a nude young lady with an Alsatian, width 51.5cm. 

£20-40

23 A small group of collectors' items including an Arts and Crafts copper bowl decorated with an owl, diameter 24 cm,
a pair of Carl Zeiss binoculars (af), a fan, pocket compass holder etc. 

£20-40

24 A vintage shooting stick now on an associated wooden plinth mounted as a display item, height 71cm. 

£20-40
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25 A carved wooden duck on simple sliced log section 57cm W x 43cm D approx. 

£20-40

26 A set of seven hooks mounted on a substantial beam, length 165cm. 

£20-40

27 A vintage picnic basket and box of miscellaneous ceramics. 

£20-40

28 A 19th century inlayed music box case (case only), width 48cms and a square section carved box (2) 

£20-40

29 A early 20th century walking stick with horn handle, silver band and ebonised tapering shaft, length 83 cm. 

£20-40

30 A large early 20th century pine cigar mould inscribed 'Karl Hart Schwetzingen Bei Mannheim', length 53cm. 

£20-40

31 A mid-20th century Indian carved rectangular lidded box decorated with dragons and inscribed to the underside
'Kashmir 1945', width 20cm, and a further ornately carved rectangular lidded box, width 33.5cm (2). 

£20-40

32 SIRRAM; a vintage part filled picnic set, width of case 49.5cm. 

£20-40

33 An early 20th century Japanese straw work decorated table top cabinet, width 21cm. 

£20-40

34 A vintage black bodied wall mounted telephone with five buttons and no dial. 

£20-40

35 A vintage coopered wooden bucket with lift-out tin liner and rope twist handle, height 32cm. 

£20-40

36 A large collection of various ashtrays. 

£20-40

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 3 of 79



37 A pair of painted Black & White spelter dogs, length approx 15cm. 

£20-40

38 A green tinted glass carboy, a modern Chinese jardiniere, metal vase, Dog of Fo, and glass vase (5). 

£20-40

39 A naively constructed and painted model of a cockerel, and a carved wooden figure of a chicken and a gourd (3). 

£20-40

40 A group of breweriana, including a Lowenbrau cart. 

£20-40

41 A double gourd soda syphon with mesh cage and two further soda syphons (3). 

£20-40

42 A group of collectors' items, also ceramics, brass stop, etc. 

£20-40

43 A group of tribal art, including a kris, other knives, etc. 

£20-40

44 A burr yew carved bowl, and a further rustic carved bowl (2). 

£20-40

45 A large blue enamelled jug, a metal watering can, and a oil can (3). 

£20-40

46 A group of collectors' items including four French storage jars, mincer, coffee grinder, etc. 

£20-40

47 A vintage Fry's wooden chocolate box inscribed to the exterior of lid and with paper label to interior, width 24cm. 

£20-40

48 A collection of small wood and metalware to include brass easel, spirit flasks Guinness stand and other unusual and
interesting items 

£20-40
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49 A painted and carved wall bracket set with an eagle above fruit 75cm h x 54cm W 

£20-40

50 A large collection of glove stretchers. 

£20-40

51 Three pieces of Sorrento ware comprising a lidded box modelled as a shelf of books, a sewing box inlaid with
scissors and bobbin to the hinged lid, and a paper knife decorated with a figure (3). 

£30-50

52 An Aboriginal didgeridoo with three bands of dot painted detail, height 147cm. 

£30-50

53 SANSUI; a vintage record player, also an amplifier and two speakers. 

£30-50

54 A toleware japanned tea canister with armorial painted to the front, height 45cm. 

£30-50

55 A group of collectors' items including car badges, rosewood box, military cap badges, tax disc, etc. 

£30-50

56 A vintage resin butcher's advertising pig, height 47cm. 

£30-50

57 A pair of Black & White plaster advertising Scottie dogs, length approx 27cm. 

£30-50

58 A gramophone bearing 'HMV' advertising plaque, sold with a brass horn. 

£30-50

59 A rustic folding artist's easel. 

£30-50

60 Two boxes of various collectors' items, including ceramics, dressing table tray, carved cannon, etc. 

£30-50
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61 A damaged hallmarked silver cigarette case, a silver spoon, various lighters, and three pens. 

£30-50

62 GPO; a set of vintage scales. 

£30-50

63 A set of vintage Perry of Ilford grocer's scales. 

£30-50

64 Two 19th century portrait silhouettes, both framed and glazed, and three further miniature prints, a frame, and a
further print. 

£30-50

65 A 19th century Anglo-Indian ebony desk stand for restoration, 26 x 36cm. 

£30-50

66 HORSE RACING INTEREST; a vintage clear plastic tray inscribed 'The Derby Stakes, Ales and Stout', 40 x 55.5cm. 

£30-50

67 A pair of 1960s bus depot signs on fabric 'Possilpark' and 'Bilsland Drive', each 19.5 x 62cm, framed and glazed. 

£30-50

68 A group of treen including large carved figures, bowl with integral stand, pipe rack, etc, also a wall bracket. 

£30-50

69 A group of various collectors' items including WWII medals, fobs, a tin, also a French black slate clock, and a brush
in case. 

£30-50

70 A vintage wrought iron onion topped birdcage. 

£30-50

71 A vintage trug and a woven flower basket (2). 

£30-50

72 A large painted model of a cow on wooden base (af), length 55cm. 

£40-60
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73 A Victorian painted and gilt heightened shaped papier maché tray, 61 x 46cm. 

£40-60

74 A group of various boxes, including two jewellery boxes. 

£40-60

75 HMV; a portable gramophone with a small group of 78s. 

£40-60

76 CALON; a vintage plastic mannequin bust, height 44cm, a further bust modelled as Marilyn Monroe, height 50cm,
and a foam bust, height 53cm (3) 

£40-60

77 A large collection of Lego. 

£40-60

78 A mahogany rectangular tea caddy with simple rustic interior and a rectangular rosewood lidded box (2) largest
30cm W x 18cm D 

£40-60

79 A boxed and apparently unused Goblins Teasmade. 

£40-60

80 A vintage black telephone with drawer to the base. 

£40-60

81 A onyx chess set with board. 

£50-70

82 A collection of brewiana including a Beswick 'Behind Every Great Man' Worthington advertising jug, a half ale, a
Royal Winton jug (af), a copper coaching horn, and four small brass measures. 

£50-70

83 A pair of bellows and a gramophone with large tin horn. 

£50-100
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84 A large collection of vintage tins, including Bluebird Toffee, and Elkes Biscuits. 

£50-80

85 Four green painted oil cans, the largest measuring a gallon, the smallest half pint, each bearing Castrol decals, (4). 

£50-80

86 A German made resin model of a spine and hips on a metal stand, height 86.5cm. 

£50-80

87 A 20th century half block ship builder's model on shaped plinth inscribed in pencil to the reverse 'Hendry Wiley
Working Sailboat', length 56.5cm. 

£50-80

88 A vintage ship's anchor light with clear glass cylindrical lens and verdigris finish to the body, height 36cm. 

£50-80

89 A table top lathe, selection of chisels and unworked wood. 

£50-100

90 A black military field telephone. 

£50-80

91 A vintage illuminating globe on stand, height 50cm. 

£50-80

92 An early 20th century Japanese red lacquered and painted writing slope with hinged interior and various segments,
width 39.5cm, also a similarly decorated jewellery box, width 30cm (2). 

£60-80

93 An American Duncan Miller parking meter complete with key, height 50cm. 

£60-100

94 A bamboo framed Chinese xylophone striking on six 'bells', length 64cm. 

£60-80
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95 TIFFANY & CO; a 925 grade silver ballpoint pen with T shaped clip, length 13cms. 

£80-120

96 DUNHILL; a silver ballpoint pen and a gold plated ballpoint pen, both unboxed. 

£80-120

97 A vintage ship's telephone. 

£80-120

98 An original spelter advertising Black & White Whisky West Highland/Scottie dog figure group, width 29cm. 

£80-120

99 An interesting collection of printing blocks for letter press printing with some for hot foil printing, some figurative
subjects including hosiery, also numerations, a Masonic example, and four photogravure plates. 

£100-150

100 A vintage red bodied hospital telephone to be transported to patients to make calls. 

£100-150

101 Sixteen various soda syphons. 

£100-150

102 A good quality Victorian etched glass panel 'Smoke Room', now framed, the frame 72 x 70cm. 

£100-150

103 A simulated bone full size human skeleton on chrome stand and wheel base. 

£100-150

104 A early needlework dome topped casket, 13 x 24 x 14cm. 

£100-150

105 A large advertising clear glass gin dispenser inscribed 'Best London Gin' with central Mitchell and Butler logo, lid
associated, height 67cm. 

£100-200
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106 An early 20th century oak cigarette dispenser, with side coin operating slot, two sections for different size packs of
cigarettes, transfer of a ship to the door, height 28cm, width 21cm, depth 18.5cm. 

£100-200

107 An extensive collection of 1950s and 1960s Butlin's enamelled badges. 

£150-200

108 AFTER CHARLES SYKES; an original 1950s Rolls Royce Spirit of Ecstasy car mascot mounted on a polished black slate
cylindrical column, height 18cm. 

£150-200

109 A rare 19th century wooden bell mould, height 50cm, a pine base stamped 'S.S. Holmwood 1881', and various trays
and brushes. 

£200-300

110 A rare early 20th century chromolithograph on tin advertising sign for the Cunard Line depicting the Aquitania with
steam billowing from all four funnels within a simulated wooden frame with Cunard Line cartouche, 78 x 103cm. 

£200-300

111 MONT BLANC; a boxed black bodied fountain pen with 4810, 18c two tone nib, length 14.75cm. 

£200-250

112 NORTON; a 1964 250 twin motorbike 'FPA 188B', mileage believed to be correct 13,570, and sold with several spare
parts, booklets, etc. 

£3,000-4,000

113 An extensive and incredible collection of automobilia totalling over nine hundred pieces including car badges,
lights, steering wheels, hub caps, mascots, etc. 

FOOTNOTE: The vast majority of items are original with only a handful of reproductions. They are also in excellent
condition with only a handful showing any faults. This lot is not being sold from the saleroom but being sold from
the vendor's home. Viewing can be arranged by appointment in Plymouth, please contact the auction house to
arrange this. 

£20,000-30,000

114 DOLLOND OF LONDON; a large leather body brass capped single draw day or night telescope, in leather outer case
and a further large single draw telescope with mahogany body (2). 

£50-80
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115 A Celestron Nexstar 6SE celestial telescope, carrying bag and tripod. 

£120-180

116 A early 20th century brass framed ship's binnacle compass, diameter 25cm. 

£40-60

117 A collection of architect's drawing instruments and related books, etc. 

£40-60

118 Two boxes of various photographic equipment, binoculars, etc. 

£60-100

119 TARON; a half frame Chic camera in wallet and with Taronar F.C.1:2.8 30mm no.134396 lens, also a filter, wrist strap,
flash gun, instruction and leads, and a further Yashica Rapide half frame camera in wallet, 

£100-150

120 A very interesting group of medals all appertaining to the same family comprising a trio of World War I medals
awarded to 12915 Pte. E.J. Down, Devonshire Regiment, along with a postcard photograph of the soldier, 1914
Christmas tin with card, and a Devonshire regiment cap badge, a trio of World War I medals and bronze
remembrance plaque for W.J. Down 234452 A.B.R. N. along with copy of an in memorium plaque, four World War I
medals awarded to A.S. Bickett, J.26654, Ord..R.N. along with a small group of buttons and badges, cloth badges,
whistle, etc, and a World War II trio awarded to Cpl. L. Morgan T/1062109, along with ration books, soldier's pay
book, and two school awards from 1900 and 1901 for Leighton Buzzard school board. 

£300-500

121 A group of military medals and ephemera relating to J. H. E. Stewart, 10691875, including four medals, soldier's
release book, service and pay book, photograph, various pin badges, etc. 

£30-50

122 A group of Third Reich memorabilia including badges, belt buckle, medallions, etc, some reproduction items within
the collection. 

£100-200

123 A large collection of vintage police buttons and letter badges. 

£40-60

124 An unusual World War I memento formed of a hand grenade converted to an inkwell, now mounted on a black
glaze ceramic base inscribed 'Memento of the Great War', actual hand grenade casting, as used by the Allies Regd.
no.651542.1915, height 12cm. 

£60-100

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 11 of 79



125 AFTER BRUCE BAIRNSFATHER; an unusual green glazed money bank depicting Tommy climbing out of the tank
inscribed 'Where's that blinking Kaiser?', unmarked 10cm. 

£30-50

126 BRUCE BAIRNSFARTHER; five 'Fragments from France' magazines detailing the typical drawings of the artist. 

£80-120

127 BRUCE BAIRNSFATHER; a Grimwades Winton jug with sepia transfer inscribed 'Well if you knows of a better 'ole go
to it', height 14.5cm, and a small circular bowl inscribed 'When the 'ell is it goin' to be strawberry?', diameter 13.5cm
(2). 

£60-100

128 A pair of ornately decorated kukri knives with elaborate applied detail to the leather scabbards and with bone
handles to the knives, length 37cm (af) 

£30-50

129 A late 19th century sword stick with stylised carved dog head handle, steel blade and Malacca shaft, length 88cm. 

£50-80

130 A small seven draw brass telescope, length when closed 12cm, a pair of field glasses and a pocket compass (3). 

£50-80

131 BLACKPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB; an interesting collection of programmes and ephemera relating to the famous club
including five handwritten letters from Sir Stanley Matthews, a large number of programmes from the 1950s
including FA Cup Final 1951, Semi Final 1953, FA Sixth Round Arsenal v Blackpool 1953, Blackpool v Stockport 1951
FA Fourth Round, some other programmes including Plymouth Argyle v Swansea Town 1945 single card with team
sheet, programme for Manchester City v Slavia-Sparta's 1935, and Bradford City v Stockport County 1948. 

£100-150

132 WEBLEY & SCOTT; a Webley Typhoon air pistol, length 37.5cm. 

£50-80

133 A vintage air rifle with painted stock. 

£20-40

134 Two bags of vintage simulated hickory shafted golf clubs. 

£20-40
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135 A small group of fishing equipment. 

£20-40

136 A Sage two piece 6/7 weight graphite fishing rod with two reels, 'Scientific Anglers'. 

£80-120

137 A small group of cricket and sporting ephemera, including a black and white photograph signed by Graham Gooch, a
Durham Cricket Club signed players' list, including Paul Collingwood, etc. 

£20-40

138 A taxidermy of a kingfisher mounted under glass dome, on ebonised base, height 29cm. 

£80-120

139 A taxidermy display of exotic birds underneath glass dome and raised on ebonised plinth, height 49cm. 

£200-300

140 DINKY; a large collection of approximately one hundred items including military vehicles. 

£120-180

141 STAR WARS; a quantity of collectors' items relating to the film franchise including a light sabre, three large books,
two film cells, Trivial Pursuit DVD game, cassette, reproduction poster, and a modern display cabinet, also a badge
for 1992 for pop group Queen. 

£100-150

142 A large and extensive collection of Goofy Disney memorabilia including figures, mugs, various toys, etc, 

£100-150

143 A scratch built tug boat 'Big Paul' made for a model festival at Pontin's in 1984, length 93cm. 

£100-150

144 HORNBY; a boxed no.1 Goods Set and various boxed O gauge accessories including passenger brake van, double arm
signal no.2, etc. 

£80-120

145 A large collection of model vehicles, all boxed including Lledo, Corgi, Tonka, etc (approx 40). 

£80-120
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146 A large collection of diecast vehicles, a large proportion boxed, including Corgi Limited Edition Modern Showman's
CC11911 Waltzer, Days Gone, Trackside Limited Edition, Lledo, also a large number of unboxed examples, including
Vanguard. 

£80-120

147 DINKY; a boxed diecast Mercedes Benz 600, numbered 128, a boxed 716 Westland-Sikorsky S.51 helicopter and an
unboxed Model of Yesteryear racing car (3) 

£40-60

148 A box of Action Man and dolls. 

£40-60

149 CHARLIE BEARS; two plush teddy bears 'Tobias' and 'Olly', both with tags and one bag. 

£40-60

150 CHARLIE BEARS; two plush teddy bears 'Paddywack' and 'Boo', both with tags, one with bag (2). 

£40-60

151 CHARLIE BEARS; two plush telly bears 'Ross' and 'Molly', both with tags, both with bags (2). 

£40-60

152 ACTION MAN; a quantity of accessories and a single figure including a Sea Wolf, and a Transport Command. 

£40-60

153 PELHAM PUPPETS; three boxed examples. 

£40-60

154 A small Continental rustic rocking horse with carved detail to the mane, length 68cms. 

£40-60

155 A group of original plastic Star Wars figures including Hans Solo, Princess Leia and Luke Skywalker (lacking light
sabre) unboxed, also two cloaks, two badges, and an associated plastic sword. 

£30-50

156 TRI-ANG; a boxed R155 diesel switcher in yellow livery, and a boxed Victoria tinplate clockwork model of a boat (2). 

£30-50
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157 A boxed pine vintage handmade Hoopla set. 

£20-40

158 A group of twenty diecast models of motorcycles. 

£20-40

159 A small group of vintage model vehicles and a bag of marbles. 

£20-40

160 A collection of various plush teddies and toys, also doll's house furniture. 

£20-40

161 RMS TITANIC; a group of boxed and sealed jigsaws and models (7). 

£20-40

162 A group of dolls. 

£20-40

163 A doll's pram and a rustic scratch built miniature model of a bicycle (2). 

£20-40

164 A vintage sled with wooden slats. 

£20-40

165 A group of toys including computer Battleships, Game of Life, etc. 

£20-40

166 A Mamas and Papas rocking horse. 

£10-20

167 MECCANO; a boxed 2000 set, and a Mogul Steel Toys boxed truck (2). 

£20-40

168 ***To be catalogued*
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169 An Akubra rabbit fur hat, unworn, size 58 (RRP £219). 

£60-80

170 A floral embroidered shawl, 225 x 106cm. 

£40-60

171 A Driza-Bone Waxed Bushman unworn large jacket, with wax. 

£40-60

172 An unusual Persian hand painted gazelle skin. 

£30-50

173 LUTERMA REYAL; an unusual plywood strap and stud decorated suitcase, width 70cm. 

£30-50

174 A large collection of gentleman's ties. 

£20-40

175 A walnut cased sewing machine, 

£20-40

176 A vintage unfinished patchwork quilt. 

£20-40

177 Two vintage half length fur coats and two fur stoles (4) 

£20-40

178 A large rectangular canvas covered trunk with brass clasp and leather straps, 91 x 52cm. 

£20-40

179 ***To be catalogued*** 
vintage textiles, bags, Kate dress

180 MIKIPHONE; a pocket phonograph complete with diagram detail to the inside of cover. 

£100-150
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181 COLIBRI; a Belgium made pocket record player. 

£100-150

182 JOHN GREY & SONS OF LONDON; a cased four string banjo with mother of pearl inlay to the fret, length 91cm. 

£80-120

183 A large collection of CDs. 

£60-80

184 A cased four string ukulele with mother of pearl dot inlay to the fret, length 64cm, and a Kamico baritone ukulele,
length 90cm (2). 

£50-80

185 VEGA; a cased four string banjo with mother of pearl dot inlay to the fret, length 84cm. 

£50-80

186 RISELONIA; a cased four string banjo with light wood veneered back and mother of pearl dot inlay to the fret, length
60cm. 

£30-50

187 A group of thirteen vintage needle tins (9 full, 4 empty). 

£30-50

188 A Brunswick 'The Wonder Portable Cliftophone', portable gramophone retailed by W.J. Elliot of Harpenden, sold
with a quantity of seventy-eight records. 

£30-50

189 STARFORCE; a six string electric guitar with splash painted decoration to the body. 

£30-50

190 A gramophone (for restoration), and an Ansonia gingerbread mantel clock (2). 

£20-40

191 HOFNER; a Spanish acoustic Congress guitar, no.83532, internal label. 

£20-40

192 A Barnes & Mullins of London four string ukelele, length 64cm (af). 

£20-40

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 17 of 79



193 A large collection of vintage record player parts (all for restoration). 

£10-20

194 A large and heavy pair of brass pricket candlesticks with turned and knopped stems, height 44cm. 

£60-80

195 A group of metalware including a Joseph Rodgers & Sons Sheffield bronze barrelled ratchet action corkscrew with
bone handle, a small six draw spy glass, brass tray, etc. 

£40-60

196 A group of metalware including a Castrol GTX sign, three petrol cans, a milk churn, and a brass topped table. 

£40-60

197 An Eastern white metal jug, a corkscrew, a silver plated oval tray, etc. 

£40-60

198 A group of metalware including a brass spit, various half ornaments, candlestick, etc. 

£30-50

199 A group of copper, glass and silver plate. 

£30-50

200 A vintage brass heated towel rail, width 80cm. 

£30-50

201 A brass three piece companion set and a pair of hand irons. 

£30-50

202 A brass smoker's companion stand with ashtray, matchbook holder, and lidded jar, height 80cm. 

£30-50

203 Four brass ornaments comprising crocodile, frog, sphinx, and ashtray (4). 

£30-50

204 Five small graduated copper and brass pans mounted on a pine board, length of largest pan 21cm. 

£20-40
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205 A Victorian copper coal scuttle with fixed carrying handles, length 48cm. 

£20-40

206 A painted cobbler's cast iron last and a cast iron plaque inscribed 'Jesus saith unto her give me to drink', 34 x 29cm. 

£20-40

207 A large pair of brass flat backed figures depicting Dutch boy and girl, height 48cm. 

£20-40

208 RONALD SEARLE; a pair of large cast bronze circular plaques, 'Charles Dickins', one depicting the author leaning on a
stack of books, the second a head and shoulders portrait bust, in gilt slip and ebonised frames, diameter 30.5cm. 

£200-300

209 FRANKLIN MINT; a bronze tree of life fountain, set throughout with various animals, height 45cm. 

£100-150

210 UNATTRIBUTED; a bronze group of five musicians, mounted on a stepped black marble base, 30 x 20cm. 

£100-150

211 An unusual late 19th century bronze bonbon dish formed as twin upturned cherubs with a pair of oyster shells to
sit upon their arms, unmarked, height 22cm. 

£100-150

212 AFTER PROFESSOR BESSI; a small bust of David mounted on a white alabaster base, height 25cm. 

£50-80

213 A pair of decorative painted plaster busts depicting Classical figures on socle bases, height 52cm, and a smaller
decorative bust, height 35cm (3). 

£40-60

214 TROIKA; an early textured rectangular vase with printed mark and impressed trident mark to base, height 18.5cm. 

£150-200

215 TROIKA; a cube vase with stylised inscribed decoration, painted mark to base, artist initials E W, height 8cm, width
9cm. 

£40-60
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216 TROIKA; a moon vase decorated with stylised mask to one side, painted mark to base, height 12cm. 

£40-60

217 MOORCROFT; a large early flambe floral decorated baluster table lamp, signed to base with original paper label,
height 33.5cm. 

£150-200

218 MOORCROFT; a Collector's Club cream ground floral decorated vase, impressed painted marks to base, height
20.5cm. 

£40-60

219 MOORCROFT; a large table lamp decorated in the 'Pink Hibiscus' pattern on a cream ground, height to top of fitment
48.5cm. 

£60-100

220 DEBBIE HANCOCK FOR MOORCROFT; a table lamp decorated in the 'Gustavia Augusta' pattern, height including
fitting 38cm. 

£60-80

221 POOLE; an 'Eclipse' charger, printed marks to base, diameter 26.5cm. 

£20-40

222 POOLE; a green ground 'Delphis' arrow shaped dish, printed marks, length 44cm, a Staffordshire pen holder in the
form of a greyhound, and a liqueur decanter with six glasses (9). 

£30-50

223 POOLE POTTERY; two contemporary boxed vases, also a 'Seaspray' vase, and glass scent bottle (4). 

£40-60

224 SHELLEY; a pair of blue floral decorated sandwich plates and eight matching side plates. 

£20-40

225 DENBY; a 'Marrakesh' decorated part tea set. 

£30-50

226 Five pieces of Royal Art pottery comprising four bellied jugs, and a tall jug, height of tallest 24cm (5). 

£30-50
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227 An early 20th century brass framed leaded stained glass fire screen (glass af). 

£20-40

228 JEMA; a lustre fish group and a lustre flamingo group, also a floral encrusted twin handled centrepiece (3). 

£20-40

229 A late 19th century French porcelain bowl of scalloped moulded circular form, with gilt heightened floral vignettes
on a blue ground, painted marks and script to base, diameter 26.5cm. 

£30-50

230 Three Dresden porcelain figures with lace detail to the dresses. 

£30-50

231 A group of decorative porcelain figures including Royal Doulton HN2444 'Bon Appetit', Mastercraft, Continental lace
group, etc. 

£30-50

232 A Continental porcelain figure of a dandy with lamb by his feet, painted mark to base, height 21cm, and a
Continental porcelain figure of a magpie, height 34cm (2). 

£30-50

233 PETER HICKS; a limited edition bronzed figure of a gentleman on an integral square section base with facsimile
signature and date 1977 to base, height 28cm, and a framed and glazed figure of an 18th century officer (2). 

£30-50

234 A group of ceramic figures, including Royal Doulton figure M71 'June', also Goebel Hummel, Beswick, Goss, etc. 

£30-50

235 Six Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures and one Beswick example, also a Midwinter part coffee set, glass cake stand,
and a small group of decorative ceramics. 

£30-50

236 Four porcelain figures of military soldiers, a David Beckham figure, a mahogany box, and a small bust on column. 

£40-60

237 WILL YOUNG; a large Off To Widecombe Fair figure group, signed to base, length 29cm, and a further similar group
with damage (2). 

£40-60
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238 ROYAL DOULTON; four boxed figures, HN3223 'Pamela', HN3311' Fragrance', HN3266 'Diana', HN3309 'Summer Rose'
also two Coalport figures. 

£40-60

239 ATTRIBUTED TO WILLIAM DE MORGAN; five late 19th century square sectioned tiles each painted with stylised
flowers, 23.25 x 23.25, 21 x 21, 20.75 x 20.75, 20.5 x 20.5, 15.5 x 15.5.
Provenance:The family home was Gidleigh Park in Torquay, and the family believe that is where the tiles came from.

£500-800

240 BESWICK; a set of five wall mounted flying ducks, 596/0,1,2,3 & 4. 

£400-500

241 MINTON; a large quantity of 'Aragon' dinner ware, basically an eight piece setting. 

£200-300

242 NORITAKE; a floral decorated gilt heightened dinner service comprising twin oval graduated meat platters, lidded
circular tureen and cover, oval bowl, double lipped sauceboat and integral stand, six plates, six soup bowls, six
cereal bowls, six fish plates and six side plates. 

£200-300

243 A large and impressive pair of late 19th century French majolica figural vases, height 53.5cm. 

£150-200

244 A large mid-19th century English porcelain vase and cover, the domed pierced cover set with a figural finial and two
vignettes hand painted with exotic birds and floral large sprays with similarly decorated vignettes to the blue
ground yellow and gilt heightened body with pierced twin handles, unmarked, height 38cm. 

£100-150

245 A late 18th century creamware jug decorated with a maritime scene to one side and with 'come box the compass' to
the reverse, height 14.5cm. 

£100-150

246 A pair of 19th century porcelain figural salts, each holding a basket with recess, presumably for a lid, and with floral
detail throughout, indistinct painted underglazed blue marks to reverse of figures, height 19.5cm. 

£100-150
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247 KITTY BLAKE FOR ROYAL WORCESTER; a blackberry painted small dish, diameter 11.5cm, a set of three fruit
decorated small octagonal Royal Worcester dishes, two painted by Freeman, one by Rowlands, length 10cm, and a
badly damaged Royal Worcester cabinet plate (5) 

£80-120

248 A pair of late Victorian leaf and flower decorated vases on black ground, unmarked, height 34cm. 

£80-120

249 T.G. GREEN; a quantity of wares including diner plates, garlic storage jar, pestle and mortar, etc. 

£60-80

250 A large mid-19th century transfer decorated marriage jug inscribed 'Abraham & Sarah Tapp 1840', set between
vignettes of various animals within a floral border and with 'God speed the plough' and 'Let the wealthy & great'
poem to either side, height 23cm. 

£60-100

251 A set of twelve boxed limited edition Crown Staffordshire Peter Scott Wild Fowl Annual Collectors' plates 1974-1985
(12). 

£60-80

252 PETER WILLS; a conical bowl drip glazed on a pink ground, impressed and incised marks to base, diameter 14cm. 

£50-80

253 An 18th century English sparrow beak jug, decorated with floral sprays and with bud finial applied and butterfly
decorated lid, unmarked, height 14.5cm. 

£50-80

254 IN THE STYLE OF MEISSEN; a late 19th century twin handled cup, cover, and stand, decorated with a continuous
coastal landscape, painted blue crossed swords mark to base, diameter of saucer 18.5cm. 

£50-80

255 SIMEON STAFFORD; a pottery bowl hand painted with fish to both interior and exterior, signed to base and dated
23-5-20, diameter 21.5cm. 

£50-80

256 HARRY AYRTON FOR ROYAL WORCESTER; a fruit decorated and gilt heightened cabinet cup and saucer, diameter of
saucer 14.5cm, diameter of cup 10cm. 

£50-80
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257 ADDERLEY; a limited edition twin handled cup and cover, designed by Professor R. W. Baker, and engraved by R.
Austin R.A. of the Royal College of Art to commemorate the coronation of Queen Elizabeth II, June 2nd 1953,
limited edition numbered 9/200, diameter 23.5cm including handles. 

£50-80

258 A large late 19th century Continental porcelain centrepiece with pierced circular bowl with everted rim applied with
flower heads and with three cherubs to the scrolling base, height 30.5cm (af) 

£50-80

259 A late 19th century Continental porcelain figure of a young gentleman reclining beside a floral embossed and floral
painted basket, painted marks to base, length 28cm. 

£50-80

260 ROYAL WINTON; a chintz 'Margurite' tea service comprising sandwich plate, teapot, jug, bowl, six cups, six saucers,
six side plates. 

£50-70

261 A collection of "ugly mugs", 1970s pottery mugs, etc (appox. 30) 

£50-80

262 A pair of late 19th century white glazed moon flasks with gilt heightened pierced handles and each hand painted
with stags and does to the front, and with butterflies and floral sprays to the reverse, unmarked, height 25cm. 

£40-60

263 A group of character jugs including Sandland and Royal Doulton. 

£40-60

264 A large group of decorative ceramics including an oval meat platter, decorative plates, stoneware jugs, etc. 

£40-60

265 COPELAND & GARRETT; a set of four shaped bowls decorated with an armorial inscribed 'Brunswick Hotel,
Blackwall', printed marks, each length 26cm. 

£40-60

266 ROYAL DOULTON; an extensive collection of 'Larchmont' dinner and tea ware, including three circular tureens and
covers, two graduated oval meat plates, dinner plates, cups, saucers, side plates, two sauce boats on stands, jug,
eight twin handled soup bowls, and a sugar bowl. 

£40-60
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267 A group of Brixham Pottery vases and small items. 

£40-60

268 T.G. GREEN & CO LTD; four 'Ming' decorated jugs and a similarly decorated twin handled cup (5). 

£40-60

269 A pair of late 19th century Continental twin handled cups and saucers of quatrelobed form, with pseudo Augustus
Rex marks to base, with a mid 19th century French cup and saucer decorated with flower heads on a gilt heightened
dark blue ground (3) 

£40-60

270 ROYAL COPENHAGEN; a group of wares, including a figure of a young boy whittling his fishing rod, a fish, plate, small
dishes, etc. 

£40-60

271 A group of Dartmouth and Torquay ware mugs and jugs. 

£40-60

272 A quantity of decorative ceramics, including jugs, biscuit barrel, etc. 

£40-60

273 Three boxes of decorative ceramics and glass. 

£30-50

274 ROYAL WORCESTER; three cabinet plates decorated with autumnal berries and with gilt heightened blue border,
puce marks to base, also a more modern Royal Worcester cabinet plate with black printed marks, diameter of the
set of three plates 24cm (4) 

£30-50

275 ROYAL WORCESTER; a quantity of 'Evesham' oven-to-table ware, also several decorative plates. 

£30-50

276 A quantity of decorative ceramics, including a 19th century English floral decorated basket, contemporary vase,
moustache cup and saucer, various other cups and saucers, etc. 

£30-50
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277 DRESDEN; a part coffee service, floral decorated, and comprising six side plates, six saucers, five cups, also a further
Russian transfer decorated part tea set. 

£30-50

278 A pair of late 19th century Continental porcelain figures of a young gentleman and young woman, each carrying a
cage with brightly decorated birds, apparently unmarked, height 20cm. 

£30-50

279 A group of small stoneware bottles and glass bottles. 

£30-50

280 A late 19th century Continental porcelain twin handled vase and cover, the pierced cover with loop finial above
exaggerated gilt heightened handles and opposing vignette depicting a couple in landscape, pseudo Augustus Rex
mark to the base, height 30.1cm (finial af) 

£30-50

281 A pair of Victorian 'Ellesmere' plates, an oval sauce boat stand, an Adam's mug, and a Staffordshire mug (5). 

£30-50

282 A large collection of assorted crested china. 

£30-50

283 A pestle and mortar, diameter 22cm, and four modern Laura Ashley cups and saucers (5). 

£30-50

284 A pair of reproduction Staffordshire style black and white spaniels, height 31cm. 

£30-50

285 Two sets of Wedgwood 'Four Piece Peter Rabbit Nursery Set' (2). 

£30-50

286 A quantity of Wedgwood jasperware including dark blue, light blue, black and green. 

£30-50

287 A large pottery figure of a recumbent zebra, length 80cm. 

£30-50
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288 A quantity of decorative ceramics and glass including a modern Chinese sleeve vase. 

£30-50

289 An unusual Etruscan inspired gilt heightened black ground twin handled vase and cover, unmarked, height 26cm. 

£20-40

290 A group of decorative ceramics including a pair of Continental porcelain figures, relief moulded jug, a pair of vases,
etc. 

£20-40

291 DERBY; a pair of late 19th century Imari decorated twin handled vases, both with painted printed and incised marks
to base, height 17.5cm. 

£20-40

292 A large studio pottery hand painted vase incised KW mark to base, height 65cm. 

£20-40

293 Two large brightly decorated contemporary vases. 

£20-40

294 HARMONY KINGDOM TREASURES; four boxed ceramic figure; Beavers cookie jar, At the hop, Sunday swim and
Dolphins (two of the boxes replacements) (4). 

£20-40

295 ROYAL DOULTON; a pair of blue and white transfer decorated plates for the American market, diameter 25cm. 

£20-40

296 A large quantity of decorative ceramics including Suzie Cooper, Royal Copenhagen etc 

£20-40

297 A quantity of decorative ceramics including contemporary pieces. 

£20-40

298 A large late 19th century cream glazed milk jug with moulded front handle and rear loop handle, height 32cm, (af). 

£20-40
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299 A group of decorative ceramics including a damaged Moorcroft trinket box, pug jug, decorative vase, etc. 

£20-40

300 A mixed group of ceramics and other items including a model of a bull, a Sèvres style floral decorated cup, four
Pendelfin rabbits, a Goebel pen holder, also a large glass fish and an inlaid cigarette box. 

£20-40

301 A parrot decorated vase, a jug, and a parrot lamp (3). 

£20-40

302 A vintage flour bin, inscribed 'Pride-O'- Home', a tea cosy, toilet jug and bowl, base of a tureen, etc. 

£20-40

303 A quantity of decorative dinner and tea ware. 

£20-40

304 A group of stoneware including bed warmers and jars. 

£20-40

305 A large collection of various mugs and jugs. 

£10-20

306 EICHWALD; an Art Nouveau jardiniere of small proportions, height 40cm. 

£20-40

307 BRUCE BAIRNSFATHER; two similar sepia transfer decorated bowls, the first inscribed 'When the .... is it goin' to be
strawberry', the second 'Dear - at present we are staying at a farm', both diameter 25cm, (2).

308 A very large and impressive early 20th century Chinese eight section screen, decorated to the front with a
continuous scene with figures and to the reverse with bamboo and sprigs, each panel 244 x 46cm. 

£4,000-6,000

309 A rare 16th/17th century Chinese Ming Dynasty bronze figure of a seated court official, height 25.5cm. 

£300-500
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310 An unusual Chinese carved sandalwood birdcage set with two small porcelain water feeders to the interior
modelled as jars, and a further Chinese inspired birdcage (2) 

£80-120

311 A 19th century Chinese Canton enamel Famille Rose teapot, length 15cm. 

£60-100

312 Eleven books relating to Japanese arts, including Japanese prints, 1982 Yashiro Celebration book, Kato; 'Your House
my House' signed by the artist, etc. 

£60-100

313 A 19th century Sino-Tibetan bronze figure of a seated male, height 16.5cm. 

£50-80

314 TEK SING CARGO; a pair of Chinese blue and white shallow bowls retaining original stickers from the Nagel Auctions,
diameter 18.5cm. 

£40-60

315 A Japanese Meiji period cloisonne vase, height 22.5cm, a Dartmouth Pottery fish jug, and a glass inkwell (3). 

£40-60

316 A pair of 20th century Famille Verte ginger jars, two further pieces of 20th century Chinese ceramic, and a graduated
set of three floral decorated vases (7). 

£30-50

317 A pair of contemporary figures inspired by the Chinese Terracotta Army, height 43cm, and three similar smaller
figures, height 13cm (5). 

£30-50

318 A late 19th century Chinese Famille Rose vase decorated with various figures, unmarked, height 19.5 cm. 

£30-50

319 An early 20th century Japanese charger with floral detail to the blue ground border, diameter 31cm. 

£20-40

320 A small pair of Japanese Meiji period Satsuma bottle vases applied with dragons, also various Japanese eggshell tea
ware. 

£20-40
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321 A fold-out linen bound hand painted book 

£20-40

322 A modern Oriental figure of a stylised dragon, length 17.5cm. 

£20-40

323 A pair of good quality hobnail cut and etched glass storm lights in the style of Edinburgh Crystal, each thistle
shaped bowl engraved with thistles on a spreading circular foot, height 35cm. 

£200-300

324 EDINBURGH CRYSTAL; a suite of glassware including thistle shaped glasses of various sizes, brandy balloons, etc (38).

£200-300

325 CAITHNESS; a boxed set of twelve limited edition 'Twelve Days of Christmas' 1975-86 engraved glasses. 

£120-180

326 CAITHNESS; a large collection of boxed glass paperweights including limited editions by Colin Terris 'Oban 36/100',
Dragonfly, Comet, Ariel, also two collectors' guides (18 boxed). 

£100-150

327 A collection of boxed glass including Caithness, Whitefriars, Webb Corbett, Strathearn, Wedgwood, etc (18). 

£100-150

328 CAITHNESS; a boxed 'Diana' glass vase by Derek F. Mann, no.2/8, with original receipt when purchased for £225 in
1975. 

£100-150

329 STUART; an extensive suite of good quality cut glass, including four hock glasses, four large wine glasses, four large
white wine glasses, six champagne bowls, four tumblers, various port, and liqueur glasses, and a jug. 

£100-150

330 SWAROVSKI; a quantity glass ornaments including boxed and loose Christmas decorations, palm tree, bird, angel,
etc (two or three pieces not by Swarovski). 

£100-150

331 SWAROVSKI; a boxed 'Cinta' elephant with certificate. 

£80-120
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332 A group of nine cut glass decanters including a pair of hobnail examples, ship's decanter, etc. 

£80-120

333 A collection of glass including boxed champagne glasses, ship's decanter, further decanters, etc. 

£60-80

334 CAVERSWALL; a boxed hand painted Silver Jubilee Durham vase 'Windsor Castle', from a very low limited edition,
no.4/5, in original box and with certificate. 

£60-100

335 TUDOR; a large and good quality cut glass punch bowl, diameter 30cm. 

£50-80

336 A group of small glass chemist bottles, etc. 

£40-60

337 Two 19th century Bohemian ruby flash beakers, one with gilt decoration, the other with grape and vine engraved
detail, heights 13cm and 13.5cm, a small Meissen circular pot and cover, diameter 5cm, a decorative miniature twin-
handled floral encrusted vase and cover, height 9.25cm and a modern small perfume flask, height 9.5cm (5). 

£40-60

338 A set of ten early 20th century iridium tinted green glasses and a similar set of six, heights approx. 14cm (16). 

£40-60

339 A Bohemian dark pink overlaid glass vase (chipped to foot), and five further vases and a candlestick (7). 

£30-50

340 Ten vintage Babycham glasses 

£30-50

341 A group of decorative glassware including a Jonasson signed paperweight, other paperweights etc. 

£30-50

342 A large collection of decorative glass, predominantly cut glass, including a large Stuart bowl, decanters, etc. 

£30-50

343 A large collection of glass bottles. 

£30-50
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344 A quantity of decorative glassware including decanters. 

£20-40

345 A large quantity of decorative glassware including decanters bowls vases etc. 

£20-40

346 MDINA; a cylindrical orange, blue and green decorated vase, signed to base, height 19.5cm. 

£20-40

347 Kixed collection of coloured glass and ceramics 

£20-40

348 A large collection of stamps, including First Day Covers. 

£40-60

349 COMICS 2000 AD; a rare no.3 comic books, program three dateline 12 Mar 77, complete with red alert survival
wallet insert, also with five further 2000 AD more modern comic books, and two Judge Dredd books. 

£500-800

350 DAN DARE; an original story board 'The Mekon! with Come to join the Mekon!, mixed media inscribed to the margin
vol.15/36/2, framed and glazed, overall 36 x 40cm. 

£150-200

351 RELATING TO HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II; an original black and white photograph taken on board the Royal
Yacht Britannia featuring Her Majesty and Prince Philip seated, 14 x 23.5cm, a further black and white photograph
showing the Queen and Prince Philip alighting from the yacht, 11 x 15cm, and a black and white photograph of
Princess Anne, 11 x 15cm, all framed and glazed.
Footnote:The photographs were obtained by the vendor's father who was staff on board the Royal Yacht Britannic. 

£100-150

352 A large quantity of postcards predominantly mid/late 20th century. 

£60-80

353 A quantity of stamps, mainly 20th century, various world, emphasis on Africa. 

£50-80

354 Approximately one hundred and fifty postcards including seaside saucy examples, some greetings, topographical,
etc. 

£50-80
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355 JAZZ INTEREST; the 1955 Metronome Yearbook, autobiography of Dizzy Gillespie, signed, and two futher books on
jazz (4). 

£50-80

356 A large collection of gentleman's magazines, including Stag, approx. 

£40-60

357 A group of ephemera including sketch books, albums and postcards. 

£40-60

358 An album of saucy seaside postcards. 

£40-60

359 A quantity of ephemera relating to Devon and Torbay to include postcards, prints clippings and other vintage
memorabilia 

£40-60

360 A very unusual collection of salesman's samples for Walpamur Quality Paints, some formed as dioramas for the
paints, rulers etc. 

£40-60

361 A quantity of ephemera including music sheets, postcards, collectors' cards, maps, road maps, etc. 

£40-60

362 Three reproduction ski posters, framed and glazed. 

£30-50

363 A quantity of vintage sheet music including My Fair Lady, Friendly Persuasion etc. 

£20-30

364 A group of James Bond themed books and magazines etc. 

£20-40

365 A group of photographs and postcards. 

£20-40
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366 A quantity of ephemera including postcards, magazines, soldier's service and paybook, songbook, etc. 

£20-40

367 A copy of Judge Dredd program 325 16th July 1983, now opened and mounted in a frame. 

£20-40

368 PAULA ABDUL; a colour photograph of the star above her signature further inscribed 'XOXO!' 35 x 27cm including
mount, with certificate of authenticity verso. 

£20-40

369 CARL PERKINS; an autograph of the legendary music figure mounted with reproduction photograph, 48 x 20cm
including mount, certificate of authenticity verso, framed and glazed. 

£20-40

370 A large quantity of Elvis Presley magazines. 

£10-20

371 A quantity of vintage theatre programmes and music scores. 

£10-20

372 Medallic illustrations of the history of Great Britain and Ireland to the death of George II, two large gilt tooled blue
leather and canvas bound volumes printed by the order of the trustees of the British Museum, 1911, with one
hundred and eighty-three plates. 

£200-300

373 An interesting collection of books mainly relating to sci-fi many with dust jackets including JOHN LYMINGTON, JOHN
CHRISTOPHER, ISAAC ASIMOV etc. 

£100-150

374 A large collection of books all relating to motor racing subjects including racing drivers such as James Hunt and Jim
Clark and others of more generic subject. 

£50-80

375 LANG, ANDREW; a group of twelve fairy books and great fairy stories from Andersen, Grimm and the Arabian nights.

£50-80
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376 A collection of antique and vintage books, hardbacks, etc to include poetry, Cinderella, also a scrap album of
photographs. 

£50-80

377 A group of books mainly relating to Devon including White's Devonshire, Devonshire Celebrities, etc (6). 

£40-60

378 The Royal Horticultural Society, four volumes plus supplement second edition, and a book on Britain's birds and
their nests (6). 

£30-50

379 A collection of vintage paperbacks, including science fiction (approx. 30) 

£30-50

380 A collection of vintage gentleman's books, including Playboy, Lone Ranger, and Dr Who. 

£30-50

381 A large selection of children's books, including Noddy, Rupert, Andy Pandy, and Ladybird. 

£30-50

382 BANKSY (b.1974); a limited edition screenprint in colours on wove paper, 'Toxic Mary', numbered edition of 600,
sheet 70 x 50cm, sold with Pest Control Certificate of Authenticity issued 14/11/2020, framed and glazed. 

£25,000-30,000

383 AI WEIWEI (born 1957); 3D multiple with glass fibre light and PMMA mirror in the acrylic display case "Thin Line",
2017, signed and numbered 12/100, further inscribed on the Certificate of Authenticity affixed to the reverse, co-
published by the artist and Amsterdam Light Festival Foundation, 50cm X 50cm X 25cm. Further presented on
custom commissioned grey painted plinth. 

£10,000-15,000

384 SIR WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT; a signed limited edition coloured print, study of three young women, signed lower right
and with blind stamp lower left, 44 x 59cm, framed and glazed. 

£30-50

385 NEL WHATMORE; a signed limited edition colour print, 'Femme Fatale', signed and titled with certificate of
authenticity verso, approx 58 x 76cm, framed and glazed. 

£20-40

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 35 of 79



386 LEONARD GRIFFITHS BRAMMER R.E; pencil study 'Vallon', signed and dated 1931, 42 x 26cm, framed and glazed. 

£200-300

387 FREDERICK GEORGE AUSTIN (1902-1990); watercolour and pencil study, 'Pozilands', signed and dated 1928, 41 x
32cm, also the signed lithograph taken from the original study, both framed and glazed (2). 

£200-300

388 ROBERT OSCAR LENKIEWICZ (1941-2002); ink, study of a gentleman with both front and rear views, signed and dated
1964 on label verso, 35 x 40cm, framed and glazed. 

£80-120

389 ROBERT OSCAR LENKIEWICZ (1941-2002); pencil study, portrait of a young girl, signed, 38 x 25cm, framed and glazed.

£60-100

390 NINETTA BUTTERWORTH; gouache, hunting scene with coastal landscape beyond, signed and dated lower right, 24 x
34cm, framed and glazed. 

£60-100

391 ROBERT OSCAR LENKIEWICZ (1941-2002); ink drawing, study of a seated gentleman, inscribed and dated 1963, and
signed on label verso, 21.5 x 20cm, framed and glazed. 

£50-80

392 WENDY REEVES; pastel, rural landscape, signed, bearing Halcyon Gallery label verso, 35 x 49.5cm, framed and
glazed. 

£40-60

393 RALPH WATERHOUSE; gouache, study of a wren standing upon a toadstool, signed, 24 x 19cm , framed and glazed. 

£30-50

394 ROBERT OSCAR LENKIEWICZ (1941-2002); oil on canvas, self portrait, signed and inscribed verso, framed. 
This work is considered to be one of the most important self portraits the artist painted and features as the front
cover image of the book 'Robert Lenkiewicz Self Portraits'. 

£30,000-40,000

395 SARAH JANE SZIKORA; oil on board, 'Big Bettys Specials', signed, 54 x 66cm, framed. 

£400-600

396 SARAH JANE SZIKORA; oil on board, 'Gingerbread Men', signed and indistinctly dated lower right, 60 x 44cm, framed.

£300-500

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 36 of 79



397 CYRIL LAVENSTEIN (1891-1986); oil on board, Mevagissey Harbour', unsigned, with inscription from the artist to the
vendor's father verso, 40 x 50cm, framed. 

£300-500

398 CYRIL LAVENSTEIN (1891-1986); oil on board, 'Polperro', unsigned, with inscription verso noting the gift from the
artist to the vendor's father, 27 x 18cm, framed and glazed. 

Footnote: Exhibited at Birmingham Art Gallery in the artist's retrospective exhibition 1984. 

£200-300

399 MAX HOFLER; oil on board, view of Torquay with pavilion and harbour, signed, 48 x 58 cm, framed. 

£200-300

400 DAVID MORGAN; oil on canvas, 'At the end of the day', signed, 46 x 61.5cm, framed. 

£150-200

401 MICHAEL MORRIS (1938-2010); oil on canvas, 'Misty Morning', signed, inscribed on label verso, 51 x 77cm, framed. 

£120-180

402 UNATTRIBUTED; oil on board, 'The Dikler', indistinctly signed, inscribed and with correspondence verso detailing the
entry of the horse in the 1975 Grand National, 46 x 56cm, framed. 

£100-150

403 MIKE NANCE; a large oil on board, study of cats, signed, 45 x 120cm, framed. 

£100-150

404 C.B.S. DE JIMENEZ; oil on overpainted canvas, abstract scene, signed, 75 x 105cm, framed. 

£50-70

405 PETER DUFFIELD; oil on canvas, rural landscape, signed, 40 x 50cm, a pair of smaller oils by the same artist, 25 x
30cm, and a Ken Hammond small oil, 20 x 25cm, all framed (4). 

£40-60

406 ERIC COTTAM; oil on board, 'Morning, Rydal', signed and titled verso, 29 x 50cm, framed. 

£40-60

407 FANFAN; acrylic on board, unusual study of figures, signed, 60 x 48cm, framed. 

£40-60
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408 B. MUNNZAS; oil on canvas, sepia toned landscape, signed, 35 x 45cm, and two further contemporary African oils,
all framed (3) 

£40-60

409 A.R. HOLDEN; oil on canvas, river scene with sailing vessels, signed and dated 1970, 50 x 75cm, framed. 

£20-40

410 AFTER CHARLES JOHNSON PAYNE 'SNAFFLES' (1884-1967); colour lithograph, 'The Grand National, The Canal Turn',
bearing 'Bit' embossed blind stamp, 48 x 66cm including margin, framed and glazed. 

£100-150

411 AFTER T. J. BARKER; a large coloured engraving, 'The Intellect and Valour of Britain', published John Garle Browne
1864, the image 61 x 98cm, framed and glazed. 

£100-150

412 RICHARD BLOME; an original late 17th century hand coloured map of Devon, engraved for Blome's 'Speeds Maps
Epitomised', 1681, 19 x 23.5cm, framed and glazed with previous certificate on authenticity verso. 

£50-80

413 AFTER GOULD AND RICHTER; a set of four hand tinted ornithological lithographs, each 50 x 35cm, and six further
bird related prints (10). 

£50-80

414 A framed print by HRH The Prince of Wales No 13, View in the South of France 

£30-50

415 AFTER DAVID COX; three 19th century lithographs, 'Bath from the Beacon Cliffs', 'Pulteney Street, Bath' and 'The
Town Hall & Abbey, Bath', each published in 1820, plate 20.5 x 28cm, framed and glazed. 

£30-50

416 AFTER CECIL ALDIN; a chromolithograph depicting children and a puppy playing, 24.5 x 69cm, framed and glazed. 

£30-50

417 AFTER ROY CROSS; a large pair of maritime prints, in glazed gilt frames, the frames 95.5 x 124cm. 

£20-40
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418 A group of decorative prints including a signed Terence Cuneo example. 

£20-40

419 Two framed and glazed pages from London Illustrated News and a large black and white engraving (3). 

£20-40

420 WILLIAM WALCOT R.E. (1874-1943); a pair of signed black and white etchings 'St. Marks, Venice', and 'Hospital of St.
Marks, Venice', each plate approx 10.5 x 17cm, framed and glazed. 

£20-40

421 ATTRIBUTED TO CHARLES HUNT (1803-1877); oil on card, 'The Fortune Teller', interior scene with two young women
standing beside an old fortune teller, apparently unsigned, 19 x 29cm, framed. 

£200-300

422 WILLIAM SIDNEY CAUSER, RI RBSA RSMA NS (1876-1958); watercolour, 'Edinburgh', signed and inscribed, 26 x
30.5cm, framed and glazed. 

£150-200

423 GORDON MITCHELL FORSYTH RI (1879-1952); watercolour and pastel, 'Bridgnorth', signed and dated 1934, 37 x
54.5cm, framed and glazed. 

£150-200

424 MID 19TH CENTURY ENGLISH SCHOOL; a pair of miniature watercolours on paper, 'Fortescue Wells, Captain Royal',
and 'Mrs Anne Wells wife of Captain Fortescue Wells', both unsigned, both inscribed on labels verso, 10 x 8cm,
framed and glazed. 

£100-150

425 WILLIAM ARNEE FRANK (1808-1897); a pair of watercolours, 'Showery Weather' and 'Winter', both signed, 31 x 47cm,
framed and glazed. 

£100-150

426 GIUSEPPE BALLESIO (ITALIAN LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY); watercolour, 'Harmony', study of musicians in an
elaborate interior, signed, 35.5 x 53cm, framed and glazed. 

£100-150

427 HENRY CHARLES FOX (1860-1929); watercolour 'Returning Home', study of a shepherd leading his sheep on a path,
signed and dated 1922, 37 x 54cm, framed and glazed. 

£80-120
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428 G MARTIN; an unusual late 19th century hand drawn map of England and Wales taken from a map, signed lower
right, approx 60 x 42cm, also a Victorian wallwork tapestry, a modern tapestry, and an overpainted photo/portrait
(4). 

£60-80

429 KENNETH STANLEY TADD; a near pair of watercolours, 'Bath Abbey from bottom of Landsdown Hill', 47 x 30cm, and
'Bath Abbey', 50 x 33cm, both signed, both framed and glazed (2). 

£50-80

430 KENNETH STANLEY TADD; watercolour, 'Pulteney Bridge, Bath', signed, titled verso on label, 36 x 50cm, framed and
glazed. 

£50-80

431 R T GOWERN; watercolour, 'Stream near Loders, Dorset', signed and inscribed on exhibition label verso, 21.5 x 33cm,
framed and glazed. 

Footnote: inscribed verso 'Probably picture exhibited at R.A 1963 no.734 as foot bridge and ford, Dorset'. 

£50-80

432 UNATTRIBUTED; a pair of oval pastels, one depicting a young lady playing with her cat, the other reading a book,
both in verre eglomise type frames with gilt moulded outer section, overall 64 x 51cm. 

£40-60

433 UNATTRIBUTED; a late 19th century watercolour, study of two children with landscape beyond, 10.5 x 8.5cm, framed
and glazed. 

£40-60

434 DAVID WILCOX; watercolour, Village Cricket at Horrabridge, Devon, signed, titled verso, and with Halcyon Gallery
label verso, 30 x 42cm, framed and glazed. 

£40-60

435 GUSTAVE MASCART (1842-1899); oil on canvas, 'La Seine a Paris', 27 x 45.5cm, framed. 

£800-1,200

436 CHARLES MARCH GERE RA RWS (1869-1957); oil on canvas 'Lake Orta, North Italy', signed, also inscribed on label
verso, 35.5 x 56cm, framed and glazed. 

£200-300

437 C HARRISON; pair of oils on board, studies of horses with landscapes beyond, both signed, 20 x 25cm, framed. 

£200-300
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438 UNATTRIBUTED; oil on canvas, study of an archway, indistinctly signed, 50 x 40cm, unframed. 

£20-40

439 LEONARD GRIFFITHS BRAMMER RE (1906-1994); pencil study, 'The Village of Villeneuve-les-Avignon', signed, 26.5 x
36.5cm, framed and glazed. 

£200-300

440 A group of silver plate including two chamber sticks, ice bucket, hot water pot, etc. 

£60-80

441 A large early 20th century wrythen moulded clear glass and silver plate mounted jug, the lid with simple
thumbpiece above shaped handle, height 31.5cm. 

£50-80

442 A quantity of silver plate including tazza, cruet, coffee pots, etc. 

£40-60

443 An Edwardian silver plated twin handled bottle frame and stand, height 18cm, and a pair of small silver plated
pheasants, length 13.5cm (3). 

£40-60

444 A collection of silver plate including a Viners twin handled floral decorated bowl, rose bowl, candelabrum, etc. 

£40-60

445 A cut glass silver plated claret jug, also a 30cm footed silver plate salver and a Sheffield plate 38cm high 3 branch
candelabrum. 

£40-60

446 Various boxed cutlery sets. 

£40-60

447 A quantity of King's pattern cutlery. 

£30-50

448 An oak cased canteen of silver plated cutlery, a group of decorative glasses, and a quantity of Booths dinnerware. 

£30-50
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449 KEITH MURRAY FOR MAPPIN & WEBB; an Art Deco silver plated conical sugar caster, height 17cm. 

£30-50

450 A group of silver plate including three cigarette boxes, a cocktail stick holder (lacking sticks), ashtrays, etc. 

£30-50

451 A group of silver plate including tastevins, thimbles, sugar tongs, etc, also spoons and a lighter. 

£30-50

452 A small group of silver plate including a tea set, coffee pot, cutlery, etc. 

£20-40

453 VINERS OF SHEFFIELD; a four piece silver plated tea set. 

£20-40

454 JOHN HYATT & CHARLES SEMORE; a pair of early George III hallmarked silver cast candlesticks with turned and
knopped stem above petal foot base, London 1760, height 23.5cm, approx. 35ozt/1088g. 

£1,500-2,000

455 DANBURY MINT; a folder with fifty silver gilt medallions, ' A History of the English Speaking Peoples', purchased in
1972 and with certificate to the front, each medallion believed to weigh 1.4ozt/40g, totalling approx. 70ozt/2177g. 

£400-600

456 J. C. KLINKOSCH; a set of three late 19th century Austro-Hungarian graduated circular serving plates with shaped
detail to the rims, diameters 33.5cm, 29.5cm and 27cm, combined approx. 79ozt/2459.9g, also a silver plated oval
serving tray (4). 

£400-600

457 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian hammered silver oval tureen and cover, with carved wooden finial and
handles, with engraved armorial 'Proemium Laboris', length 35cm, approx. 50.88ozt/1582.5g. 

£400-600

458 A set of four late 19th century Austro-Hungarian candlesticks, each with everted sconces above knopped tapering
stem to slightly dished circular foot, with vertical reeded detail to the foot rim, height 23cm, combined approx.
42.02ozt/1302g. 

£400-600
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459 A 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver pierced twin-handled vase and cover, the recessed lift-off cover with
stepped bud and leaf finial above a pierced border, two high pierced loop handles and detailed band of floral detail
to the tapering body, height 18cm, 18.7ozt/582g. 

£300-500

460 A quantity of late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver flatware comprising two ladles, lengths 32cm and 29cm, a
serving spoon, a serving scoop and five pairs of serving spoons with forks, combined approx. 52ozt/1617g. 

£300-500

461 J. C. KLINKOSCH; a late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver oval fish platter, length 71.5cm, approx. 58.8ozt/1829g. 

£300-500

462 J. C. KLINKOSCH; a late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver oval food platter, length 53.5cm, approx.
52.8ozt/1642.4g. 

£300-500

463 A large late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver twin-handled tea tray with elaborate pierced handles, foliate
detail to the shaped border, with further engraved foliate detail to the central panel, unusually set with a wooden
back cross stretcher, length 68cm, approx. 97.16ozt/3022g PLEASE NOTE: The stated weight includes the wooden
structure to the reverse. 

£300-500

464 J. C. KLINKOSCH; a pair of late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver tureens and covers of circular form, each with
stepped turned knopped finial above writhen swept detail to the domed covers and each with twin carrying
handles, combined approx. 83.7ozt/2603.4g, width including handles 29cm (2). 

£300-500

465 GEORG JENSEN; a cutlery setting for one comprising two forks, four spoons, two knives and a napkin ring, the
napkin ring is numbered 258, combined approx. 11.8ozt/367g excluding knives.
Footnote:REOFFER lot 437 from MACC 0238 to DEV 0360 

£300-500

466 VINERS; an Elizabeth II hallmarked silver salver of shaped form inscribed 'Mashonaland Turf Club, The Stewards
Plate won by Mr A.Vermeulen's 'Quatre Bras, 5th August 1967', Sheffield 1965, diameter 30.5cm, approx
26.3ozt/818.5g. 

£300-500

467 A George III hallmarked silver porringer, with part embossed decoration and inscribed 'Flint Wake', with twin reeded
handles, London 1760, width 14.25cm, approx. 4.45ozt/138g. 

£200-300
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468 An Elizabeth II large easel backed dressing table mirror with elaborate scroll decorated frame and bevelled plate,
London 1991, 42 x 27cm. 

£200-300

469 J. C. KLINKOSCH; a late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver sauce boat on integral stand, with twin pierced handles,
wrythen mould detail to the bowl and shaped oval integral base, both sections marked, approx. 30.1ozt/936.6g,
length 27.5cm. 

£200-300

470 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver swing handle basket of shaped rectangular form, raised on four squat
bun feet, approx. 23.3ozt/725.5g, length 30cm. 

£150-200

471 A 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver teapot of squat circular form with ebonised knop finial and handle, with
engraved crest of a stag to the compressed body, length 19.5cm, approx. 12.35ozt/384g. 

£150-200

472 A 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver oval teapot on associated stand, the teapot with detailed bud finial above
angled ebonised handle and band of floral detail to the body, the mark for 1814, length 22cm, the stand with
shaped dished central section to house the teapot and shaped rim, length 25.5cm, combined approx. 21.4ozt/666g. 

£100-150

473 An early/mid-19th century Austro-Hungarian silver oil/vinegar stand, with central raised handle above two pierced
'baskets', raised on a floral decorated oval base to four bun feet, marked for 1834, width 23cm, approx.
22.3ozt/693.7g. 

£100-150

474 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver cream jug with exaggerated raised spout and all over embossed floral
detail, raised on four scrolling feet, height 18.5cm, approx. 11ozt/350g. 

£100-150

475 A group of hallmarked silver cutlery including a pair of Fiddle pattern Glasgow hallmarked sauce ladles, length
16.5cm, a cased three piece christening set, cased set of six silver coffee spoons, five silver teaspoons, and two
cased sets of six silver sheath handled knives, various hallmarks. 

£100-150

476 A George III hallmarked silver pepper pot of baluster form, London 1811, height 8.5cm, approx. 2.4ozt/75.5g. 

£80-120
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477 CHARLES STUART HARRIS; a late Victorian hallmarked silver bowl with part gadrooned decoration and set with
George II coin to the base, London 1888, diameter 9cm, approx. 3ozt//93g. 

£80-120

478 JOSEPH TAYLOR; an early Victorian hallmarked silver taper stick of baluster form with octagonal stepped foot,
loaded, London 1842, height 8cm.
Footnote:Sold with original receipt when purchased from Mallory & Son Limited of Bath in 1976 for 80 pounds. 

£80-120

479 A Middle Eastern engraved silver dish with all over fine worked detail, diameter 23cm, approx 12.78ozt/397.6g. 

£80-120

480 An Edwardian hallmarked silver sugar caster of octagonal baluster form, London 1906, height 23cm, approx
6.9ozt/214g. 

£80-120

481 MARK WILLIAM MUNSON; an stylish Elizabeth II hallmarked silver three piece cruet comprising hinged lidded salt
with textured spoons and blue glass liner, and a salt and pepper pot of tapering conical form, London 1980, height
9.5cm, combined approx 6.6ozt/204g. 

£60-100

482 A George V small rectangular hallmarked silver photograph frame retailed by Hardy Brothers Ltd of Sydney &
Brisbane, Birmingham 1915, 15 x 11cm, and a further square sectioned frame, 13 x 13cm (2). 

£60-100

483 BOOTS PURE DRUG COMPANY; a George V hallmarked silver photograph frame with oak easel back, 22.5 x 16cm,
and a further smaller silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1914, 18.5 x 12cm (2). 

£60-100

484 CHARLES HENRY DUMENIL; an Edwardian Art Nouveau three piece dressing table set comprising mirror, hairbrush
and clothes brush, Birmingham 1904, length 27cm, a toilet jar cover, a glass jar with silver rim, a silver mount from a
hunting trophy, and three silver sheath handled tools. 

£60-100

485 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver jug of compressed circular form, with pinched spout and embossed
scroll detail, with gilt washed interior and carved ebonised handle, length 16.5cm, approx. 8.09ozt/251.8g. 

£60-100
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486 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver oval open salt, length 8.5cm, approx. 2.12ozt/66g, a pair of pierced
white metal sugar nips and a silver plated oval salt (3). 

£60-100

487 A French silver tastevin with stylised serpent loop handle and part gadrooned detail to the shallow bowl, length
11cm, approx 2.54ozt/79.3g. 

£60-80

488 A French small silver mesh purse with internal divide, length 9.5cm, approx 1.46ozt/45g, and a further unmarked
white metal mesh purse (2). 

£60-80

489 A 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver fish slice with pierced foliate detail to the blade, with turned ebonised
handle, length 34.5cm, blade approx. 3.25ozt/101.2g. 

£50-80

490 A 19th century French snuff box of rounded rectangular form with vacant cartouche to the hinged lid, length 6cm,
and a French silver vesta case, length 4.25cm, combined 1.7ozt/53g (2). 

£50-70

491 HENRY MATTHEWS; a George V hallmarked silver rectangular photograph frame with velvet easel back, Birmingham
1917, 23.75 x 18cm. 

£50-80

492 A group of small silver including hallmarked silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1936, a silver sugar caster, a spoon
and fork, a silver bladed mother of pearl handled butter knife, and a silver plated ladle, various hallmarks,
weighable silver 8.5ozt/264g. 

£50-70

493 A large collection of silver plate, including a pair of substantial bottle coasters, cased carving sets, flatware, etc. 

£50-80

494 DEAKIN & FRANCIS; a cased set of six hallmarked silver and coloured enamel decorated coffee spoons, Birmingham
1938, a cased set of six coffee bean spoons, a set of six cased silver sheath handled steel bladed knives, and a cased
set of six mother of pearl handled and silver plated knives and forks (4). 

£40-60

495 A group of small silver and white metal, comprising lidded mustard, eight spoons, and a 'Mr Punch' rattle, combined
6.85ozt/213g (10) 

£40-60
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496 A late 19th century Austro-Hungarian silver small filigree box in the form of a dome topped casket, length 5.5cm,
approx. 0.8ozt/25.4g, also a gilt metal nutmeg grater in the form of a snuffling pig, length 5cm (2). 

£40-60

497 A French silver tastevin with embossed sphere detail and part gadrooned decoration to the body, and with simple
loop handle with dished thumb piece, length 10cm, approx 1.9ozt/59.1g. 

£40-60

498 An oak cased canteen of silver plated cutlery, 1940s, width 45cm. 

£40-60

499 A group of small silver including a tea spoon, two napkin rings, glass bowl with silver rim and a damaged tea
strainer, also a white metal napkin ring, various hallmarks and dates. 

£30-50

500 A 925 grade silver bookmark set with a teddy bear with moveable arms and head, length 7.2cm 

£30-50

501 A small group of collectors' items including a silver 'Brandy' bottle label, a Peruvian silver bracelet, Russian dolls,
miniature cup, etc. 

£30-50

502 A small Continental white metal lidded pill box with engraved initials to a shaped cartouche, diameter 5cm, a white
metal floral decorated rattle with plastic teething rings, and a further white metal rattle body (3). 

£30-50

503 A French silver matched box cover, with engraved initials, a white metal thimble, a small white metal whistle, and a
cylindrical lidded pot (hinge af) (4). 

£30-50

504 A French circular shallow silver box and cover with engine turned engraved detail throughout, diameter 6cm,
approx 1.35ozt/42.4g. 

£30-50

505 A Chinese white metal small cylindrical box and cover, the lid decorated with a dragon chasing the Pearl of Wisdom,
mirror set to the underside and with plain base, diameter 5.25cm. 

£30-50

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 47 of 79



506 A clear glass and silver mounted dressing table jar, a further silver topped glass jar (af), and a small group of silver
plate including toast rack and pierced dish. 

£20-40

507 An 18ct yellow gold diamond solitaire ring with four claw set round brilliant cut stones weighing approx. 1ct, size L,
approx. 4.4g. 

£1,000-1,500

508 An 18ct yellow gold and polished blue agate set necklace formed of sixteen oval plaques, length 40.5cm, approx.
60.4g. 

£1,000-1,500

509 An 18ct white gold cobra link chain, set with a brilliant cut diamond set pendant formed of three rows of box and
bead set diamonds, totalling thirty-six stones, length of chain 46cm, combined approx. 16g. 

£700-1,000

510 An early 20th century egg yolk/butterscotch amber hand tied bead necklace, length 47cm, largest bead approx 20 x
14mm, smallest 13 x 6mm, approx 44g. 

£300-500

511 An 18ct yellow gold platinum tipped antique five stone diamond ring, size N 1/2, approx 2.4g. 

£300-500

512 A long ten row freshwater pearl necklace with 14ct yellow gold clasp with spiral box clasp, length 80cm.
Footnote:REOFFER lot 1495 from MACC 0238 to DEV 0360 

£300-500

513 DAVID ROBINSON; an 18ct yellow gold trace chain, suspending a diamond set pendant with the initial 'K, chain
length 44cm, approx. 4.99g. 

£300-500

514 A textured 9ct gold broad flat link bracelet, length 18cm, approx. 27.7g. 

£300-500

515 A 9ct two tone textured gold rope twist bracelet, length 19cm, approx. 20.6g. 

£300-500
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516 A pair of 14ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half hoop earrings, set with forty-nine brilliant cut diamonds, pave
set and with fifteen square cut channel set sapphires in a twisted design, clip and post fittings, length 2cm, approx.
8.85g. 

£300-500

517 A group of jewellery including an 18ct gold ring (cut) 6.4g, five various other rings 14.7g, a 9ct gold cased wristwatch
on sprung bracelet 19g, various cufflinks, etc. 

£250-350

518 Three 9ct yellow gold fine link chains, one supporting pendants, one with integral double drop, a 9ct yellow gold
brooch in the form of a riding crop, and a further 9ct gold pendant on white metal chain, total approx 20.5g. 

£200-300

519 A 9ct white gold and diamond lozenge shaped ring, the diamonds on a CGL report detailing colour GH, clarity I1,
and totalling approx. 1ct, size U, approx 5.2g. 

£200-300

520 A 14ct yellow gold gem set ring with two rows of brilliant cut diamonds and with calibre cut square gem stones
comprising garnet, peridot, amethyst, garnet, citrine and aquamarine, size M 1/2, approx. 6.16g. 

£200-300

521 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring with central flower head set with seven brilliant cut stones, with further
stones to the shoulders, size U, approx. 3.34g. 

£200-300

522 A 14ct yellow gold diamond and cultured pearl bracelet set with two rows of 4mm - 4.5mm pearls and three gold
spacers, each with collet set diamond, length 18.5cm. 

£200-300

523 A yellow metal signet ring set with a coin depicting Queen Victoria, unmarked, size Q ½, approx. 12.2g. 

£150-160

524 A collection of 9ct yellow gold, yellow metal and base metal stick pins. 

£150-200

525 A 9ct white gold and diamond cluster ring set with baguette and round brilliant cut stones, with a SGL report
detailing the diamonds colour G/H, clarity I1, totalling 0.50cts, size L 1/2, approx. 3.5g. 

£150-200
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526 A 14ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire line bracelet set with thirty sapphires and twenty-nine diamonds, length
17cm, approx. 8g. 

£150-200

527 A cased pair of 9ct yellow gold chain link cufflinks, each rectangular platform engraved with the letter 'E' beneath a
crown, and in Collinwood fitted box, approx. 6.7g. 

£150-200

528 A group of predominantly yellow metal ear studs and earrings. 

£100-150

529 An 18ct yellow gold and diamond five stone ring, size K, approx. 2.5g, and a yellow metal diamond three stone ring,
size H, approx. 2.3g (2) 

£100-150

530 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring with emerald cut emerald within a border of small diamonds, size J
1/2, approx. 5g. 

£100-150

531 An 18ct yellow gold and diamond three stone gypsy style ring inscribed inside the band 'W to E 26.6.21', size K 1/2,
and a further 18ct yellow gold ring set with tiny old cut diamonds, one stone missing, size P, combined approx. 8.8g
(2) 

£100-150

532 Three 9ct yellow gold dress rings, various sizes (stones either missing or damaged), combined approx. 12g (3) 

£100-150

533 A coral and cultured pearl bead necklace with 9ct gold clasp, length 40cm. 

£100-150

534 A coral and pearl three strand necklace, length 60cm. 

£100-150

535 A 9ct yellow gold adjustable bangle set with floral motif centred with twin sapphires, approx. 8g. 

£100-150

536 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch featuring a running poodle motif, length 5cm, approx. 5.04g. 

£100-150
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537 A 9ct yellow gold and laser cut hardstone cameo depicting a young girl in profile, with rope twist and pendant loop,
by Charles Green & Son, length including bail 4cm, approx. 8.28g. 

£100-150

538 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size L1/2, approx 3g. 

£80-120

539 An 18ct yellow gold ring with swept textured settings set with two red coloured gems, ring size L, approx 6g. 

£80-120

540 Two graduated Baltic amber bead necklaces, combined approx 73g (2). 

£80-120

541 A 9ct yellow gold gentleman's signet ring with black onyx plaque set with initial 'R', size 2, and a further yellow
metal signet ring stamped 10k set with an eagle, size 4, combined approx. 13.15g (2) 

£80-120

542 HERMES; an enamel decorated bangle in original box, internal diameter 62mm, width of bangle 17mm. 

£80-120

543 Two Edwardian 9ct yellow gold seed pearl floral spray brooches, combined approx. 7.4g. 

£80-120

544 A 9ct yellow gold and small diamond set bar brooch, length 58mm, approx. 2g. 

£60-90

545 Two 9ct gold stick pins, one set with a cultured pearl, the other set with central pale purple stone within a border of
cultured pearls, lengths 6.5cm and 7.75cm, combined approx 3.8g (2). 

£60-80

546 A vintage hand tied dark cherry amber bead necklace, length 38cm, each bead approx 15 x 13mm, approx 44.5g. 

£60-100

547 GRAHAM WATLING; a substantial part textured and part polished open link silver chain, length 80 cms. 

£60-100
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548 A pair of early 20th century 9ct gold backed black onyx and seed pearl gentleman's accessories, comprising pair of
cufflinks, four shirt studs, and two button studs, in fitted case. 

£60-80

549 A 18ct yellow gold wedding band, size O1/2, approx 3g. 

£60-80

550 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring with engraved initials to the oval platform, size T and a further 9ct yellow gold ring, size
T, combined approx 7g (2) 

£60-80

551 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring with central round brilliant cut stone flanked by four further small diamonds to the
shoulders, size L 1/2, approx 2g. 

£60-100

552 A silver and green enamelled brooch centred with St Christopher, width 38mm, a group of various other enamelled
brooches, etc. 

£60-90

553 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring set with a coin dated 1949 and with pierced shoulders, size L. approx. 2.6g. 

£60-90

554 Four 9ct yellow gold bar brooches (approx. 6g) and three stick pins. 

£60-90

555 A lapis lazuli, cultured pearl and yellow metal bead necklace, length 40cm. 

£60-80

556 Two early 20th century 15ct yellow gold brooches, one set with seed pearls, one with seed pearls and green peridot,
approx. 5.3g, and two yellow metal bar brooches (4). 

£50-80

557 An Art Deco yellow metal dress ring with purple tinted central stone, size I, approx. 3.27g. 

£50-80

558 A yellow metal tie pin in the form of a golf club stamped 750, length 53mm, approx. 2.6g, various other golfing
related brooches, etc. 

£50-80
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559 TIFFANY & CO; an unusual sterling silver fob ring modelled as a golf club and ball, and a Tiffany & Co pen, both in
original pouches and original boxes (2). 

£50-80

560 A collection of earrings including yellow metal examples, the majority being screw back, etc 

£50-80

561 An 18ct yellow gold ring set with three small diamonds to the rectangular platform, ring size L1/2, approx 3g. 

£50-80

562 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set flower head ring, size R, and a further 9ct yellow gold dress ring, size S 1/2, combined
4.4g (2) 

£50-80

563 Two 9ct yellow gold dress rings, size L 1/2 and I 1/2, combined approx 5.7g (2) 

£50-80

564 Two 9ct yellow gold dress rings, sizes N and S, combined approx. 6.4g (2) 

£50-80

565 An 18ct yellow gold, sapphire and diamond three stone ring, size I 1/2, approx. 2.45g. 

£50-80

566 A 9ct yellow gold single stone dress ring and a 9ct yellow gold three stone dress ring, sizes M 1/2 and P, combined
approx 3.35g (2) 

£50-80

567 A 9ct yellow gold and cultured pearl set necklace, length 41cm, and a 9ct rose gold double sided glazed pendant (2) 

£50-80

568 Three 9ct yellow gold floral set pendants, combined approx. 5g. 

£50-80

569 A 9ct yellow gold opal and turquoise set open link bracelet, length approx. 17cm. 

£50-80
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570 A 9ct yellow gold and polished agate oval brooch, a 9ct yellow gold framed oval cameo brooch, and a cameo
pendant in 9ct yellow gold frame (3) 

£50-80

571 Two 9ct yellow gold oval cameo brooches, each approx. 30mm, combined 10.2g. 

£50-80

572 A late Victorian/Edwardian 15ct yellow gold diamond and ruby set horseshoe brooch, length 42mm, approx. 3.25g,
cased. 

£50-80

573 A 9ct yellow gold bow brooch, length 4cm, approx. 3.1g. 

£50-80

574 A pair of 18ct yellow gold, diamond, and ruby flower head ear studs, approx 2.1g. 

£50-80

575 A pair of 18ct white gold, diamond, and sapphire flower head ear studs, approx. 1.75g. 

£50-80

576 Five pairs of ear studs with 9ct gold mounts, some af. 

£50-80

577 A pair of silver gilt and blue enamel cufflinks, a silver chain (49.6g), a pineapple charm, and a decorative brooch (4) 

£50-70

578 A yellow metal gentleman's ring, size U, approx. 5g, and a 9ct yellow gold paste set pendant (2) 

£40-60

579 A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set with a chequered design, size K ½, approx. 2.5g 

£40-60

580 Two identical sterling silver golf brooches of plaque form depicting a golfer in full swing, width 50mm, combined
20g. 

£40-60
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581 A 9ct yellow gold cased stick pin set with a hunting horn, length 57mm, approx. 1g, and a further cased stick pin
modelled with a curved horn, approx 

£40-60

582 A 9ct yellow gold hunting pin modelled as a fox running through a stirrup (af), an Art Nouveau pendant, and a pin
decorated with a swift bird, combined approx 3.5g (3) 

£40-60

583 A quantity of costume jewellery. 

£40-60

584 A quantity of costume jewellery, including silver rings and St Justin jewellery. 

£40-60

585 An unusual brass and enamel decorated brooch set with flags, length 95mm, and a pin link set with enamel flags
(2). 

£30-50

586 A 9ct yellow gold fine flat link chain supporting the letter S pendant, approx 3g. 

£30-50

587 A Victorian cameo brooch set in pierced yellow metal frame, 7 x 5.75cm. 

£30-50

588 A 9ct yellow gold and silver eternity ring and four dress rings (5). 

£30-50

589 A cluster coral necklace with yellow metal clasp, length 34cm. 

£30-40

590 A vintage facet cut cherry amber coloured graduated necklace, length 68cm, approx 52g. 

£30-50

591 A yellow metal fan shaped dress ring, size Q, approx. 2g, and a silver dress ring (2) 

£30-50
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592 A set of three 18ct yellow gold rings forming the Italian flag, set with emeralds, diamonds and rubies, size M
(centre), approx. 7.44g. 

£30-500

593 TAKARA PEARL; a cultured pearl necklace with 9ct yellow gold clasp, pearls 6.5mm - 6mm, length 45cm, in original
box with tag and guarantee leaflet. 

£30-50

594 A pair of yellow metal knot earrings, each stamped 14k, approx. 1.5g. 

£30-50

595 An early 20th century 9ct rose gold pierced floral brooch with safety chain, length 32mm, approx. 2.3g 

£40-60

596 Two 9ct yellow gold dress rings, the single stone size S, the three stone size O1/2, combined approx 7.5g (2). 

£80-120

597 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond flower head ring, size L, approx. 2.1g. 

£40-60

598 SWAROVSKI; a group of boxed jewellery including cross pendant on chain, floral brooch, earrings, tennis style
bracelet, etc. 

£100-150

599 A large collection of costume jewellery. 

£100-150

600 A very large collection of vintage buckles, some with enamelled detail. 

£100-200

601 A large collection of beads including amber coloured examples, Art Deco style, etc. 

£60-90

602 A quantity of costume jewellery including simulated pearls, decorative brooches, wristwatch etc. 

£40-60
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603 A large collection of various costume brooches including a micro mosaic crescent moon example, Keim Ltd earrings,
etc. 

£40-60

604 A small group of costume jewellery, also two white metal napkin rings, snuff box, horn spoons, etc. 

£40-60

605 A quantity of decorative costume jewellery. 

£30-50

606 A group of decorative brooches, some with enamel detail, also a Butlin’s Clacton 1939 badge, etc. 

£30-50

607 A collection of retro plastic and similar brooches. 

£30-50

608 OMEGA; a gentleman's stainless steel wristwatch with sword hands to the blue wave dial, 300m/1000ft, diameter
42mm excluding winding crown, sold with both inner and outer box, two spare links, paperwork including warranty
card when purchased new 10/07/02. 

£1,500-2,000

609 BUECHE GIROD; a lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with Roman numerals to the circular dial and brick link bracelet,
boxed with papers and sold with two spare links, length 15cm, approx. 26.4g. 

£300-500

610 LONGINES; a gentleman's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with baton markers and Arabic numerals to the circular dial
and with seventeen jewel movement, no.11092460, with presentation inscription to the case back 'T.A.J. Cooper
from Bowmaker Ltd 1937-1962', sold with three medals awarded to the same (4). 

£250-350

611 BULOVA; a vintage 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with gold baton markers to the circular dial, and with seventeen jewel
movement, diameter 32mm, in Bulova box. 

£200-300

612 AVIA; a lady's vintage 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with 9ct gold bracelet, combined 10g, three further vintage lady's
watches with 9ct yellow gold heads, and four others (8) 

£200-300
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613 LONGINES; a gentleman's vintage 9ct yellow gold wristwatch with baton markers, diameter 34mm. 

£200-300

614 EBEL; a gentleman's stainless steel 'Sport Wave' wristwatch with Roman numerals to the white dial and with date
aperture, the case back no.E6187631, diameter excluding winding crown 36mm. 

£150-200

615 OMEGA; a gentleman's vintage stainless steel Seamaster wristwatch with date aperture to the circular dial and on
an Omega bracelet, diameter 35mm. 

£100-150

616 HILLWOOD OF LONDON; a burr walnut veneered six section watch box with velvet lined interior, with two keys,
width 37cm. 

£60-80

617 GUCCI; a lady's two tone stainless steel quartz wristwatch, diameter excluding winding crown 30mm, unboxed. 

£50-80

618 A Seiko quartz stainless stell wristwatch with date aperture to the dial, a Mentor De-Luxe seventeen jewel
wristwatch, a four jewel wristwatch and two others (5). 

£40-60

619 A George IV 18ct yellow gold open face pocket watch, the circular dial set with Roman numerals and subsidiary
seconds dial with fixed 18ct gold cuvette and base metal pull-off dust cover, the movement signed Jas Powell, the
watch hallmarked London 1821, diameter 52mm, approx 148.6g. 

£600-800

620 An interesting collection of world bank notes including Yugoslavia, Vietnam, Austria, Burma, Lithuania, Great
Britain, USSR, etc, well presented in two albums and in two small plastic cases. 

£200-300

621 A large collection of coins, well sorted, including George III cartwheel penny, florins, silver sixpences, threepence,
coppers etc. 

£100-150

622 A group of coins and banknotes including single coins in individual wallets with notes, some packs, farthings,
commemorative crown, small group of banknotes, etc. 

£80-120
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623 A small group of coinage, bank notes including a £5 note and various £1 notes, also a small group of First Day
Covers, and a book for the Morris Eight. 

£30-50

624 A collection of coins. to include decimisation set and shillings crowns etc 

£20-40

625 A collection of various coins including commemorative crowns, some coppers, and various loose British coinage. 

£20-40

626 A 14ct yellow gold fob watch with Roman numerals to the chaptering and with base metal cuvette, diameter 37mm,
approx 35.2g. 

£100-150

627 Four silver open face pocket watches with Roman numerals to the white enamel dial, a base metal example, a gold
plated wristwatch and an Amida crown wind chrome pocket watch (7). 

£100-150

628 Three silver open faced pocket watches each with Roman numerals to the white enamelled dial. 

£60-80

629 WALTHAM; a gold plated full hunter crown wind pocket watch with Roman numerals to the circular white
enamelled dial, and with engraved initials to the case, also a silver fob watch (2). 

£40-60

630 A circa 1900 key wind silver fob watch with Roman numerals to the enamel dial and with triple strand fob chain. 

£40-60

631 A circa 1900 French brass cased carriage clock with Roman numerals to the white enamel dial and in travelling case
with key, height approx 12.5cm. 

£50-80

632 BAYARD; a 20th century brass cased carriage clock, and a further brass carriage clock with Roman numerals,
inscribed 'Ivor Doble' (2) 

£30-50
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633 A good quality late 19th century French gilt metal and porcelain mounted eight day mantel clock, the dial set with
Arabic numerals to the chapter ring with Maple & Co, Paris movement striking on a coil, height 46cm.
Footnote:The clock recently had around £500 spent on it to bring it back to working condition. 

£800-1,200

634 A decorative reproduction brass three piece clock garniture with Arabic numerals to the circular dial, height of clock
42cm. 

£200-300

635 COMITTI OF LONDON; a contemporary Regency style mahogany and inlaid balloon clock with Roman numerals to
the circular dial and eight day movement, with key and instruction card, height 29.5cm. 

£60-80

636 MICHAEL'S; four handmade Millennium 2000 mantel clocks with silvered dials, made in Chipping Sodbury,
numbered to plaques, height of tallest 37cm. 

£50-100

637 MICHAEL'S; three Millennium 2000 handmade mantel clocks with signed silvered dials, numbered and made in
Chipping Sodbury, height of tallest 27cm (3). 

£40-60

638 A circa 1900 German stained beech fourteen day mantel clock with Roman numerals to the circular chaptering,
flanked by pilasters, height 45cm. 

£40-60

639 A late 19th century simulated black slate mantel clock, an Edwardian balloon clock, and a further small mantel clock
(3) 

£30-50

640 A large vintage Smith's Sectric wall clock with Roman numerals to the circular dial and with green painted frame,
diameter 60cm. 

Provenance: from Putney library. 

£200-300

641 Three mid-20th century clocks, including a circular Art Deco example with Arabic numerals, a Majak example, and a
Smith's (3) 

£40-60
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642 A contemporary French mantel clock with Roman numerals to the silvered chapter ring and with figure striking a
bell to a visible section above, height 43cm. 

£30-50

643 A group of ceramics including reproduction Staffordshire pastille burners, Staffordshire sheep spill vases, and a pair
of recumbent sheep. 

£30-50

644 An Art Deco pottery three piece clock garniture with Arabic numerals to the circular dial (3) 

£30-50

645 A late 19th century French black slate mantel clock with Roman numerals to the white enamel dial, and a small
group of musical instruments. 

£30-50

646 A late 19th century French black slate mantel clock and five other clocks including a Sooty & Sweep Smith's clock (6).

£30-50

647 An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid eight day mantle clock with Arabic numerals to the silvered dial, width 43cm. 

£20-40

648 CLOCK BOOKS; Britain's old clocks & watches and their makers and two volumes of The longcase Clock reference
book (3). 

£20-40

649 A 1940s oak mantel clock with Arabic numerals to the silvered dial, inscribed 'J.Purser Ltd Portsmouth &
Southampton', sold with pendulum and key, width 27cm. 

£20-40

650 A ship's style brass face clock, now in a central propeller section, and a mantel timepiece (2). 

£20-40

651 UGEARS; a kit to build a model aero wall clock with pendulum. 

£20-40

652 An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid lancet topped mantel timepiece with Arabic numerals to the white enamel dial
and raised on four brass feet, height 23cm. 

£20-40
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653 ***To be catalogued* 
Clocks

654 A rare 19th century mahogany cased circular wall clock, the repainted dial set with Roman numerals and inscribed
'Benjn Ward, London', with twin fusee verge movement and 12" dial, overall diameter 39.5cm. 

£500-700

655 An early 20th century stained mahogany wall clock, the painted dial set with Roman numerals and inscribed RAF
within the emblem and with single fusee movement, 14" dial, overall diameter 46cm. 

£300-500

656 A late 19th century oak cased circular wall clock with Roman numerals to the painted dial, with fusee movement
and a eight inch dial, sold with key and pendulum, overall diameter 29cm. 

£150-200

657 A late 19th century mahogany wall clock with Roman numerals to the circular dial further inscribed 'Tucker,
Tiverton' with single fusee movement and 12" dial, overall diameter 37.5cm, sold with pendulum and key. 

£150-200

658 A vintage electric wall clock inscribed 'Kriptonite', diameter 38cm. 

£50-80

659 A Victorian rosewood and mother of pearl inlaid eight day wall clock, the dial signed 'J. Parker, Pudsey', length 70cm.

£40-60

660 WESTCLOX; an Art Deco circular wall clock with Arabic numerals to the dial, width 19.5cm, and a further vintage wall
clock (2) 

£30-50

661 A circa 1900 American Ansonia Clock Company wall clock with glazed lower door and Roman numerals to the dial,
height 80cm. 

£30-50

662 A contemporary German wall clock with twin bob weights. 

£30-50
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663 An early to mid 19th century oak and mahogany crossbanded eight day longcase clock, the hood with broken swan
neck pediment above arched painted dial inscribed 'Christ Praying To His Father To Sanctify His Apostles, John. Chap
27.Ver17' inscribed to the dial 'Joshua Joiner Beaudesert', with short door, turned pillars, and a plinth base, height
approx. 230cm. 

£150-200

664 A mid-19th century oak thirty hour longcase clock with painted dial inscribed 'Josh-Dance, Hamstead, Morris', height
198cm. 

£100-200

665 LAINTON OF HALIFAX; a rosewood five dial onion topped barometer, height 99cm. 

£60-100

666 An Edwardian carved oak and aneroid wheel barometer. 

£40-60

667 A vintage ceiling light decorated with swans and a further 1940s ceiling light (2). 

£50-70

668 An Art Nouveau brass mounted adjustable table lamp with iridescent tinted glass shade. 

£50-80

669 A very large retro explosion proof light, length 193cm. 

£40-60

670 An Art Deco clam shell wall light, width 26cm. 

£30-50

671 A wrought iron adjustable standard lamp with elaborate scroll detail to the tripartite base. 

£30-50

672 A mahogany standard lamp with central dished shelf platform, and two curtain poles (3) 

£30-50

673 A vintage Anglepoise style lamp and a set of scales (2). 

£20-40

674 A large modern black and pink decorative rug. 315cm x 241cm.
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675 A Holophane style reeded ceiling light with painted metal rose, diameter 37.5cm. 

£20-40

676 A vintage Anglepoise lamp. 

£20-40

677 A moulded glass ceiling light with faux candles. 

£20-40

678 An Art Deco glass shell ceiling light and two wall lights (3). 

£20-40

679 A glass stepped ceiling light and a small star shaped ceiling light (2). 

£20-40

680 A modern bronze effect figural table lamp, height 64 cm, (shade af) 

£20-40

681 A chrome and paint tinted glass ceiling light, and a further ceiling light (2) 

£30-50

682 A Turkish Sumak rug with four elephant foot medallions to the central cream ground within a step stylised border,
169 x 102cm, with certificate. 

£100-150

683 A Chobi Kilim runner, 88 x 302cm. 

£100-200

684 A Chobi Kilim rug, 184 x 130cm. 

£100-150

685 Meshwani runner, 246 x 56cm. 

£100-150
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686 A Baluchi rug, 138 x 88cm. 

£80-120

687 A Baluchi rug, 133 x 85cm. 

£80-100

688 A Meshwani runner, 248 x 63cm. 

£80-120

689 A Kilim Miahia runner, 63 x 120cm. 

£80-120

690 A Suzmi Kilim runner, 315 x 72cm. 

£60-100

691 A Chobi Kilim rug, 166 x 104cm. 

£60-80

692 A Chobi Kilim runner with navy ground. 61 x 197cm 

£60-100

693 A Chobi Kilim rug 123 x 87cm. 

£60-100

694 A Chobi Kilim runner, 158 x 65cm. 

£50-80

695 A Maimana Kilim runner, 205 x 65cm. 

£40-60

696 A Serapi designed floral decorated rug, 244 x 175cm. 

£30-50

697 A set of wrought iron leather and beech jeweller's bellows bearing plaque inscribed 'Fletcher Russell & Co Ltd,
Warrington'. 

£80-120
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698 A white painted decorative wooden beehive, height 102cm. 

£80-120

699 Four reconstituted rectangular planters. 

£40-60

700 Two reconstituted urn planters and two square planters (4). 

£40-60

701 Five reconstituted planters (5). 

£50-80

702 A pair of reconstituted urns and three circular planters (5). 

£50-80

703 A blacksmith made iron model of a hot air balloon, height 106cm. 

£80-120

704 An unusual wrought iron garden rocking chair with sleigh style supports. 

£60-80

705 A contemporary wrought iron and marble topped side table with scrolling legs and elaborate carved detail, width
107cm. 

£50-100

706 A Victorian style circular garden table, diameter 106cm, height 71cm, and three chairs (4). 

£50-100

707 A contemporary garden swing seat, height 217cm, width 100cm. 

£50-100

708 A large and unusual pair of Art Deco door handles, length approx 116cm. 

£40-60

709 A pair of wrought iron and wooden slatted garden chairs, each width approx 60cm. 

£40-60
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710 Three early 20th century painted Belgium garden chairs with slated seats. 

£20-40

711 A floral painted portable garden heater. 

£20-40

712 A cast iron conservatory heater. 

£20-40

713 A four tiered wrought iron square section plant stand, and a faux bamboo red painted jardiniere stand (2) 

£20-40

714 A painted simple wood and metal wine rack, height 111cm, width 84cm. 

£20-40

715 A quantity of vintage tools. 

£20-40

716 A quantity of vintage tools. 

£20-40

717 A quantity of vintage tools. 

£20-40

718 A vintage tool box including a drill, also another tool box and several saws. 

£50-100

719 A good 19th century solid rosewood and specimen marbled topped occasional table, the stepped circular top
centred with a chess board within a border of various specimen marbles raised on a triple cluster turned central
column to three outswept legs and carved feet, height 64cm, diameter of top 59.5cm. 

£1,000-1,500

720 An early 20th century oak four piece bedroom suite, painted in the Chinoiserie style, comprising mirrored wardrobe
120 x 45 x 205cm, dressing table, two door washstand, and bed (4) 

£300-500
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721 A 17th century and later oak dresser, the boarded plate rack above a base with later top and two drawers raised on
baluster ring turned and block supports, width 144cm. 

£250-350

722 ARBEN; a set of four 1970s Italian tan leather and chrome stools. 

£200-300

723 An early 20th century mahogany oval extending dining table with two additional leaves raised on substantial knee
carved cabriole legs to ball and claw feet, width 120cm, and five Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with
padded drop-in seats (4+1) (6) 

£200-300

724 A late 19th/early 20th century burr walnut veneered crossbanded and featherbanded nine drawer fixed twin
pedestal desk, width 124cm. 

£150-200

725 An Art Deco ploughed back sofa with veneered show frame and raised on front castors. 

£120-180

726 A Victorian carved oak gong, height 100cm. 

£120-180

727 An Edwardian mahogany and floral marquetry inlaid display cabinet with glazed door and raised on square section
cabriole legs, with gilt metal mounts, height 129cm. 

£100-150

728 A late Victorian dark carved oak bookcase with ornate detail throughout, width 97cm. 

£100-150

729 A 1960s teak sideboard, width 186cm. 

£100-150

730 A pair of 1920s oak Morris style reclining armchairs (2) 

£100-200

731 A late Victorian Aesthetic Movement ebonised sideboard with painted door flanked by shelves, width 128cm. 

£100-200
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732 An Art Nouveau mahogany and inlaid bureau with two drawers above the fall front, segmented interior with further
drawer and cupboard doors to the base, flanked by tapering square sectioned uprights, height 138cm, width 69cm. 

£100-150

733 A large contemporary gilt painted oval wall mirror with bevelled plate, width 160cm. 

£100-150

734 An early 20th century single caned Bergère two seater settee, raised on scrolling cabriole front legs. 

£100-200

735 A mahogany simulated inlaid and featherbanded chest of three short and three long graduated drawers raised on
bracket feet, height 87cms, width 94cms, depth 54cms. 

£100-150

736 An early to mid-19th century ash and elm hoop back Windsor elbow chair with saddle seat and straight stretcher. 

£100-150

737 A mid-19th century elm and yew wood hoop stick back elbow chair with saddle seat and straight stretchers. 

£100-150

738 A 1930s oak dresser with carved detail, 180 x 50 x 187cm. 

£80-120

739 A circa 1900 Syrian mother of pearl inlaid and soft wood inlaid hexagonal occasional table, height 58cm, width of
top approx. 35cm. 

£80-120

740 An early Victorian mahogany card table raised on octagonal tapering central column to quadripartite base and
carved paw feet, width 91cm. 

£80-120

741 An Edwardian oak bookcase on cupboard, the upper section with twin glazed doors above a base of two drawers
and two cupboard doors, width 109cm. 

£80-120
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742 A vintage green painted food cupboard with mesh grill to the upper sections and painted detail to the lower
drawers above plinth base. 

£80-120

743 A good quantity early Victorian mahogany teapoy raised on quadripartite base to four paw feet, height 82cm. 

£80-120

744 A 1950s walnut cocktail cabinet, the twin upper doors with elaborate brass strap detail enclosing a mirrored shelf
interior above a base of two cupboard doors with carved apron and squat cabriole legs, height 161cm, width 89cm. 

£80-120

745 An elm seated stool raised on ring turned slightly angled legs united by a cross stretcher and a similar Scottish stool
(2). 

£70-100

746 An early 20th century revolving office chair with leatherette padded seat. 

£60-80

747 A pair of Art Deco inspired upholstered easy chairs, raised on turned squat front legs. 

£60-80

748 A late 19th century correction chair with Bergere caned seat, a vintage spinning wheel, a twin handled tray, and a
small oak stool (4). 

£60-80

749 A pair of shaped wall mirrors with the glass plate on a red velvet ground and each set with twin brass sconces,
height 51cm. 

£60-80

750 A late George III mahogany and ebony strung fold over card table of demi-lune form, raised on square section
tapering legs to splayed feet, width 91cm. 

£60-100

751 A 19th century oak four panel coffer, 145 x 83 x 60cm. 

£60-80

752 An early 18th century oak coffer with triple panel hinged lid, carved front detail, and raised on stile supports, width
127cm. 

£60-100

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 70 of 79



753 A rustic pine triple planked topped single drawer kitchen table, length 120cm. 

£60-100

754 A reproduction mahogany breakfront open bookcase of narrow proportions set with adjustable shelves, height
214cm, width 126cm, depth 42cm. 

£60-100

755 BEVAN FUNNELL; a reproduction yew wood dining room suite comprising circular extending table, six chairs (no
seats), breakfront sideboard, and freestanding corner cupboard. 

£60-100

756 A set of four mid-century moulded chairs in the style of Charles Eames. 

£50-100

757 An Arts and Crafts stained beech two seater settee. 

£50-100

758 A 1960s/70s teak sideboard, length 172cm. 

£50-80

759 A late Victorian mahogany two drawer side table with leather inset top, width 106cm. 

£50-100

760 A Chinese throne chair with yoke top rail and swept arms. 

£50-100

761 A George IV mahogany breakfast table, the rounded rectangular tilt-top raised above a ring turned central column,
with three fluted outswept square sectioned supports and brass paw feet to castors, height 71cm, length 137cm. 

£50-80

762 An Edwardian satinwood and crossbanded tambour fronted demi-lune side cabinet with pierced apron and square
sectioned tapering legs, width approx. 74cm. 

£50-80

763 A early to mid-century gilt plaster circular convex wall mirror, diameter 60cm. 

£50-80
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764 An Edwardian mahogany two tiered rectangular side table, width 75cm, and a further side table, width 67.5cm (2). 

£50-80

765 A George IV mahogany linen press with twin oval panel doors above two short and two long drawers (lacking
interior slides) 56cm D x123cm W X 211cm H (in 2 pieces) 

£50-80

766 An early 20th century oak monk's bench of typical form. 

£50-80

767 A large rustic pine chest with stencil detail to the lid and front and with simple carrying handle to the sides, width
134cm. 

£50-80

768 A mid 20th century oak linen fold decorated coffer, width 96 cm. 

£50-70

769 An unusual and decorative octagonal wall mirror, with stylised floral painted border and central bevelled plate, 120
x 89cm. 

£50-80

770 A vintage child's double sectioned desk with twin sliding brass inkwell reservoirs, width 112cm. 

£40-60

771 A Victorian walnut and button upholstered low nursing chair and an Edwardian mahogany and upholstered low
elbow chair (2). 

£40-60

772 A pine framed glazed display cabinet with mirrored vertical sliding rear door, height 95cm, width 45cm. 

£40-60

773 A lead lined rectangular teak blanket box, width approx 85cm. 

£40-60

774 A Victorian rosewood veneered single drawer hall table with round rectangular top raised on barley twist uprights
with similar stretcher, height 73 cm, width 91 cm, depth 50 cm. 

£40-60
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775 A Victorian carved oak hall chair and a brass inlayed occasional table with octagonal top on folding base (2). 

£40-60

776 A reproduction oak coffer of small proportions with mask carved detail to the front, length 102cm. 

£40-60

777 A 19th century oak blanket box with twin carrying handles. 

£40-60

778 A large oak three drawer desk raised on substantial square section supports, width 153cm. 

£40-60

779 An early 20th century mahogany shaped top occasional table, reproduction crossbanded coffee table, a nest of
three occasional tables, a wine table with octagonal gallery top, and a two tier table (5). 

£40-60

780 SEAL; a vintage glazed display cabinet with sliding rear door, height 62cm, width 45cm. 

£40-60

781 A contemporary glazed display cabinet with lockable rear door, height 74cm, width 45cm. 

£40-50

782 A set of reproduction mahogany fret detailed hanging shelves with three drawers to the base. 

£40-60

783 An unusual brown Bakelite topped circular occasional table on wooden base. 

£30-50

784 An Art Deco octagonal oak occasional table and an Arts & Crafts side chair with string seat (2). 

£30-50

785 A 1930's/1940's oak hall stand with central mirror and twin aperture for sticks/umbrellas 174cm H x 45cm W x 23cm
D 

£30-50

786 A oak drop leaf table of small proportions in a two tiered oak trolley (2). 

£30-50
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787 An Art Deco inspired suite of small painted furniture. 

£30-50

788 A carved two tiered occasional table with square sectioned top, width 45cm. 

£30-50

789 A early 20th century mahogany sewing cabinet with hinged lid above a drawer, width 37cm and a mahogany sewing
box (2). 

£30-50

790 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet with glazed upper section above cupboard door beneath. width 46.5cm. 

£30-50

791 A circa 1900 French painted rectangular wall mirror with fluted columns flanking the bevelled plate, height 140cm,
width 83cm. 

£30-50

792 A nest of three mahogany rectangular occasional tables, width 52cm. 

£30-50

793 An early 20th century fretwork wall mirror with shaped frame, height 62.5cm. 

£30-50

794 A modern gilt framed rectangular wall mirror with central bevelled plate. 

£30-50

795 A large Edwardian style inlaid bookcase with adjustable shelves, sold with a smaller bookcase, width of largest
89cm, height 182cm (2) 

£30-50

796 A Victorian mahogany adjustable piano stool raised on tripartite base (action af). 

£30-50

797 An unusual yew wood and inlaid circular occasional table raised on folding base, diameter 36cm. 

£30-50

 

Fine Art, Antiques & Collectors’ Items (Devon)   3rd Apr, 2023 10:00

Page 74 of 79



798 A Victorian painted overmantel mirror with nicely distressed plate, width 109cm. 

£30-50

799 A 1920s cocktail cabinet on cabriole legs 147cm H x 74cm W x 43cm D 

£30-50

800 A circa 1900 oak hanging cabinet with spindle gallery above intricately carved hinged door enclosing a single drawer
with shelves to the side, width 72 cm. 

£30-50

801 A small oak church lectern with angled platform above single shelf and Gothic detail to the base panel, width
53.5cm, height 90cm. 

£30-50

802 A vintage pine single sleigh bed. 

£30-50

803 A vintage pine rectangular lidded box containing a quantity of collectors' items.50cm D x 87cm W x 37cm H 

£30-50

804 An Edwardian glazed oak twin door bookcase, width 105cm. 

£30-50

805 An Edwardian glazed oak twin door bookcase, width 121cm. 

£30-50

806 A distressed early 18th century carved oak coffer, width 136cm. 

£30-50

807 A pine side table of small proportions raised on ring turned tapering legs to peg feet, height 65.5cms, length 75cm,
width 36cms. 

£30-50

808 A contemporary large pine breakfront dresser base/sideboard, width 215cm. 

£30-50
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809 A contemporary glazed small table top display cabinet with lockable rear door, height 77cm, width 31cm. 

£30-50

810 An Edwardian mahogany chevron strung dressing chest with shaped bevelled mirror, 107 x 50 x 177cm. 

£20-40

811 An oak four section stick stand, an oak pot cupboard and an oak occasional table (3). 

£20-40

812 A contemporary gilt framed oval wall mirror, an Edwardian overmantel mirror and a grandmother clock (3). 

£20-40

813 A pine and metal framed child's school desk, a similar stool, and a Lloyd Loom style chair (3) 

£20-40

814 A 1930s/40s oak single drawer side table, width 68cm. 

£20-40

815 A mahogany corner washstand with replaced crossbanded top to the upper section and with drawer beneath,
height 85cm. 

£20-40

816 A beech elbow chair with padded drop-in seats and square sectioned front legs. 

£20-40

817 A late Victorian walnut Sutherland table and a simple magazine rack (2). 

£20-40

818 An Edwardian mahogany pole screen stand and a contemporary standard lamp and a further light (3). 

£20-40

819 A small button backed floral upholstered nursing chair, raised on cabriole legs and a matching oval stool (2). 

£20-40

820 A Victorian mahogany tea table raised on octagonal tapering central column to four scrolling supports, width 96cm. 

£20-40
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821 A mahogany jardiniere stand with circular top, and a reproduction oval occasional table (2) 

£20-40

822 A mahogany elbow chair with padded drop-in seat and an early 20th century oak drop-leaf gateleg table (2) 

£20-40

823 A pine kitchen wall mounted shelf. 

£20-40

824 A contemporary pine dresser rack with boarded back, width 183cm. 

£20-40

825 An oak drop-leaf gateleg table of small proportions with barley twist and block uprights, width 60.5cm. 

£20-40

826 A early 20th century American child's elbow chair raised on wrythen twisted supports. 

£20-30

827 A contemporary rattan three drawer side table/desk. 

£20-40

828 A vintage wicker chair and a wicker two tiered occasional table (2) 

£20-40

829 A bamboo occasional table, an oak two tiered occasional table, and an inlaid occasional table (3) 

£20-40

830 A contemporary hardwood brass stud detailed circular coffee table. 

£20-40

831 A modern two drawer pine side table. 

£20-40

832 A pair of beech elbow chairs (2) 

£20-40
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833 A contemporary bleached oak sideboard, length 136cm. 

£20-40

834 Two similarly painted towel rails, width 70cm, and 64cm (2). 

£20-40

835 A contemporary scroll end daybed. 

£20-40

836 FITROBE; a wardrobe with fitted interior to the left hand side. 

£20-40

837 A modern pine blanket chest with hinged rectangular top, width 118cm. 

£20-40

838 A large contemporary painted rectangular wall mirror with central bevelled plate. 136cm H x 87cm W 

£20-40

839 A contemporary coffee table with black glass rectangular top above polished aluminium base. 110cm W x 50cm D x
45cm H 

£20-40

840 Two vintage pine wall mounted racks, the largest 126 x 101 x 9cm (2) 

£20-40

841 A very large early 20th century oak plan chest, height 191cm, width 186, depth 150cm. 

£200-300

842 A contemporary pine wall mounted plate rack. 

£20-40

843 A rustic circular low stool with blue painted detail and raised on four legs. 

£10-20

844 A large rustic hardwood low coffee table, 136 x 92 x 41cm. 

£40-60
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845 A reproduction burr walnut veneered and crossbanded three drawer bedside cabinet, two further bedside cabinets,
and a Bergère cane seated stool (4) 

£40-60
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